3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 23rd, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1. SP-0441-13 FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL INFORMATION FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, $34,047.00 (SECOND AND
NETWORK SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES LLC., FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
DIVISION REV.TOT.EXP. NOT-TO-
EXCEED $180,667.00
2. PSC-0579-14 PIGGYBACK STATE OF JACKSONVILLE MCKESSON MEDICAL- EXT. 9-21-17
FLORIDA CONTRACT #10-475- SHERIFF’S OFFICE SURGICAL INC., TOT.WILL REMAIN $540,000.00
000-11-1 MEDICAL AND
DENTAL SUPPLIES
3. JSC-0630-14 ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE PARKS, C & L LANDSCAPE $175,000.00 INCREASE,
RECREATION AND REV.EST.AN.EXP. $445,000.00
COMMUNITY TOT.EXP. NOT-TO-EXCEED
SERVICES $945,100.00
4,  SC-0392-15 INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS & FLEET MAUDLIN $2,080,654.47 (SECOND AND
CHASSIS WITH VARIOUS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
BODIES DIVISION TRUCKS, LLC REV.TOT.EXP. NOT-TO-

EXCEED $6,221,362.87

5. CP-0060-16 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DRAINAGE  DEPARTMENT OF  J.B. COXWELL $5,000.00 (CO #1),
IMPROVEMENTS PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTING, INC., REV.TOT.AMT. NOT-TO-
EXCEED $2,385,077.00
6. SC-0352-16 TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION SUPERVISOR OF BAYMEADOWS FIRST RENEWAL OPTION,
EQUIPMENT ELECTIONS MOVING AND REV.TOT. EXP. WILL REMAIN

OFFICE STORAGE, INC,, $203,559.99





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 23rd, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
7.  SP-0452-16 UPGRADE TO HARRIS CLERK OF THE HARRIS RECORDING  EXT. 9-30-17
SOFTWARE CIRCUIT AND SOLUTIONS TOT.WILL REMAIN $128,947.50
COUNTY
8. SC-0517-16 TACTICAL UNIFORMS, JACKSONVILLE NAFECO $15,000.00 INCREASE,
APPAREL, FOOTWEAR AND SHERIFF’S OFFICE REV.TOT.NOT-TO-EXCEED
DUTY GEAR $308,000.00
9. CP-0084-17 OSCEOLA STREET DRAINAGE DEPARTMENT OF AMAN $275,460.55
IMPROVEMENTS PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES, LLC.,

10.  SC-0424-17 STATION WEAR BOOTS AND FIRE & RESCUE PATRICK’S $102,540.00 (GROUP 1)
DRESS SHOES UNIFORMS OF $41,200.00 (GROUP 2 )
FLORIDA, INC., TOT.EST.AN.EXP.NOT-TO-
(GROUP1&2) EXCEED $143,740.00
CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 23rd, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

REGULAR AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

1. THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA
MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





CcC:

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 23rd, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION

THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
CSPEC AGENDA THIS WEEK.

CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.
This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL






PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # SP-0441-13

Subject: Florida LambdaRail Network System
Department: Information Technologies Division

Description of Purchase:
Recommend approval to ratify award from February 27, 2017 through date of award.

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with Florida LambdaRail, LLC., for a
six month period through August 26, 2017, to continue providing ultra high-speed Internet. The total
expenditure requested for this period not-to-exceed $34,047.00, for a revised contract expenditure not-to-
exceed $180,667.00.

Funding Source: AFIT531CSCS-04102 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the
Office of General Counsel (Contract #9816)

Proprietary Award To: Florida LambdaRail, LLC.

Price Justification: See Attached

Total Award: $ 180,667.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Vendor Quote, Contract, Previous Awards

Certification as to Proprietary Source: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief, Information Technologies Division/CIO

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
126.206.

S e —
nalyst: Chelsey Renfroe ,

/Peake, Chief—"
gment Division

/ l
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS™

CHAIRMAN _ DATE
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB- 114, Revised 12/2007





INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION -

acks A

Where Florida Begins.

March 16, 2017

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division
VIA: | Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies / CIO [ : ) O{J o
éﬁ@ 31l ) Q
ROM: Tom Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager, I'TD W
SUBJECT:  Bid # SP-0441-13 Florida LambdaRail Network System for Ultra-High Speed
Broadband Services — Recommendation to Exercise Renewal Option

ITD Management respectfully requests approval to enter into the Third Amendment to the Affiliate
Connection Agreement with Florida LambdaRail LL.C. Florida LambdaRail provides a cost effective,
ultra-high speed, inter-connected, broadband service delivery network that enables the City of
Jacksonville and other related agencies to benefit from the network services as an affiliate participant.
The original request for vendor services was awarded on Bid No. SP-0441-13 on January 10, 2013 in the
amount of $ 107,952.00 and was approved. The period of services was for three years from date of
contract execution with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. The approved funding index code and sub-
object was OPITS31CS - 04102. The current funding source is AFITS31CSCS - 04102.

ITD Management recommends approval to enter into our second of two options to renew through August
26, 2017. The six month renewal will allow time for ITD to process a multi-year service agreement for
LambdaRail internet services. The renewal period will align with the infrastructure vendor providing the
connection to LambdaRail. The expenditure amount requested for this period is $28,847.00 plus the
amount of $5,200.00 total requested $34,047.00. The total not to exceed expenditure amount of
$180,667.00 for City Contract # 9816.

Your favorable consideration of this request is appreciated.

CC:  Michael Rooney, Network and Telecom Infrastructure Manager, ITD ‘ ///7)@

Mike Young, Enterprise Technology Architect, ITD /.-

Attachment:  Vendor Extension of the Affiliate Connection Agreement
Vendor Quote sheet

214 N. Hogan Street, 9™ Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: (904) 255-8080 | Fax: (904) 301-3851 [www.coj.net





arida’s W0 Bigubl Reseorch ond Bdutation Nebwerk

5

March 14, 2017

Mr. Tom Ossi,

Technology Contract and Records Manager
Information Technologies Division

214 N. Hogan Street, 9™ Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mr. Ossi:

FLR acknowledges and accepts your written e-mail notice dated March 14, 2017 to exercise the
option to extend the term of the FLR-City of Jacksonville Affiliate Connection Agreement,
effective January 26, 2013, as amended by the First Amendment dated June 2, 2013, and the
Second Amendment dated March 17, 2016 for a period of six months, from 2/27/2017 through
8/26/2017.  Unless otherwise notified in writing at least sixty (60) days prior to the effective
date of any changes by FLR and/or modified by Supplemental Service Order Requests initiated
and approved by the City of Jacksonville, the cost going forward for the extended period shall be
the same as has been as of October 19, 2016. The City of Jacksonville’s status as an Affiliate
participant of FLR shall be extended for another six months commencing on 2/27/2017.

Thank you very much for your continued support and commitment to FLR.

Sincerely,

Veronica Sarjeant
Chief Operations Officer
Florida LambdaRail

Attachments






Florida LambdaRail
City of Jacksonville
Cost/Invoice Summary

Recap of FLR Cost for the City of Jacksoville
as of March 14, 2017

Non Recurring Components Cost
$ -
Total Nonrecurring Costs $ -
Annual Recurring Components
FLRNet IP Ethernet Transport $ 24,000 2x1GE Ethernet IP Transport
PortFee $ 3,852 Three 1G Ports (Jacksonville (2), Atlanta (1))

Commercial Internet (ISP) $ 21,600 300M @ $6/Meg
Total Recurring Costs $ 49,452

Annual Total $ 49,452

Quarterly Invoice total $12,363

COJ Invoice Status v20170314.xlsx / recap 03-14-17 Pagel





Wl

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AFFILIATE CONNECTION AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AFFILIATE CONNECTION AGREEMENT is entered into and
effective as of the February 26, 2016 by and between FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC, a Florida limited
liability company (“FLR”) and the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a municipal corporation in Duval
County, Florida (“Affiliate”).

BACKGROUND FACTS

A. FLR and Affiliate are parties to a Florida LambdaRail Affiliate Connection Agreement effective
February 26, 2013, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Affiliate Connection Agreement
dated June 6, 2013 (the Agreement”).

B. The initial three-year term of the Agreement expires effective February 25, 2016 with two successive
extension terms of one year each at the option of Affiliate.

C. Affiliate has notified FLR of its desire to exercise the first renewal term and FLR has agreed to
extend the Agreement through February 25, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are acknowledged, the
parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Background Facts. The Background Facts above are true and correct and incorporated herein by
reference.

2. Term of Agreement. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

Term of Agreement. Unless sooner terminated as provided berein below, the term of this
Agreement and Affiliate's status as an Affiliate participant of FLR shall be for a period of
four (4) years. Affiliate shall have the option to extend the term of this Agreement for one
(1) extension term of one (1) year as long as Affiliate is not in default under this
Agreement, either at the time of exercise or at the time the extended term commences.
Affiliate shall exercise such option by delivering written notification thereof to FLR at
least thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of the term, as the same may have been
previously extended. During any such extension term either parly may give written
notice of termination of this Agreement as provided for in paragraph 17 herein below.

3. Maximum Indebtedness. Section 23(a) of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety to
read as follows:

Maximum Indebtedness. The maximum indebtedness of Affiliate for all fees,
reimbursable items or other costs, services incurred pursuant to this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT
DOLLARS ($48,168) for the period of February 26, 2016 through February 25, 2017 for
a total maximum indebtedness under the Agreement of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY ($146,620).






Exhibit C. Exhibit C to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced by Exhibit C
attached to this Second Amendment as Appendix 1,

Remaining Provisions. Except as expressly set forth in this Second Amendment, all provisions
of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Second Amendment effective as of the
first date set forth above.

.
ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a §
2 Flogkla municipal corporation ‘ 5:,5
By: Jefenss I\ L « =
James &, McCain, Jr. o 2
Corporation Secretary § < g
3
w <
E A d E2
1 AT A% : A\ 'c
orm Approve &5
By OL OIJ (% M
(@hce of General Counsel
ATTEST:

FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LL.C

Wuness

Tme:»,., - Chief Execu‘x}/e Officer

Date: February 26,12016

G Gov't Operstions-IDavis: ITDV ambdaRall Second Amendment Feb 20146(2) clean.doc

For. Mayor Lenny‘Curry
Under Authority of:

Exasutiv

o Order No. 2015-05





Encumbrance and funding information for internal City vse:

Payment(s) by various subsequently issued Parchase Oders

Account: OPIT533- 041402
272672013 - 2 5/2016 Amount: $98.452.00
22672016 — 2425/2017 Awmoumnt $48,168.00
Total Amount $146,620.00

This above stated amount is the maximam fixed monctary amount of the foregoing conmact. It
shall not be encumabered by the foregomg contract. It shall be encumbered by one (1) or more
subsequently issued Purchase Orded(s) that must reference the foregoing Contract.  All Dinancial
examinations and funds control checking will be made af the time such Purchase Order{s) arc
ssued.

In accordance with Section 24.103(e). of the Ordinance Code of the City of Jacksoaville. 1 do
hereby certify that there is an unexpended, wnencumbered and unimpounded balance in the
appropriation sufficient 1o cover the foregoing agreement; provided hfiveyer, this certification is
not nor shall it be interpreted as an cncombrance of funding udder thig Contract. Actual
eacumbrance{s] shall be made by subsequent purchase order{s], as spycified in § id Contract.

i ey ] kY
/ ?’7/ T
Director of Finance o
City Contract # 98 11’5 A ATt

e

Contract Encombrance Data Sheet follows imrnediately.





Eandoiy C

quwé}n |

FEES AND CHARGES
FOR NETWORK CONNECTIVITY AND SERVICES

AFFILIATE CONNECTION AGREEMENT
Extension of the Term of the Agreement
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

2x1 Gbps NETWORK CONNECTION — 300 Mbps ~ R&E / INTERNET SERVICES

**Note:
I.

3.

Costs ~ City of Jacksonville

Non-Recurring Costs § NA

Recarring Costs* $ 48,168
Ppe———
Total Fees and Charges | $ 48,168

Payment Schedule Quarterly Costs ‘
Ist Payuent $ 12,042
2nd Payment $ 12,042
3rd Payment s 12,042

4th Payment s 12,042
Annual Total b $ 48,168
The above costs are based upon the Affiliate prices approved by the FLR Board of Directors.
These prices are reviewed periodically and are subject to adjustments as needed from time to
time by the Board of Directors. Notice of changes shall be provided in writing to Affiliate at
least sixty (60) days prior to the effective date of the change; provided, however, that (1) such

change shall only be effective at the start of the fiscal year of FLR, and (ii} changes shall
occur not more than once per year.

Affiliate shall gain access to the FLR network via two (2) direct connections at the FLR point
of presence in Jacksonville obiained thru a provider of their choice as agreed upon in a
separate agreement with that provider. The cost of such connections shall be negotiated and
established under a separate contract between Affiliate and the provider and is not included in
the charges listed above.

Affiliate is responsible for all of their cost incurred for establishing and maintaining a
connection to the network. Affiliate’s costs for establishing and maintaining a connection to
the FLR infrastructure are not inctuded in the charges listed above,

Affiliate shall have two (2) full dedicated 1GE Ethernet IP transport. The maximum IP
transport bandwidth shall be via two (2) 1 GE port connections.

FLR-City of Jacksonville Term Extension (4% Year) Page | of 4
February 11,2016





£ oy €

FEES AND CHARGES
FOR NETWORK CONNECTIVITY AND SERVICES

AFFILIATE CONNECTION AGREEMENT
Extension of the Term of the Agreement
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

2x1 Gbps NETWORK CONNECTION — 360" Mbps — R&E / INTERNET SERVICES

5. The recurring costs cansist of several FLR services integrated into a single package. These

services include network connectivity chatges and support functions required to maintain the
city’s connection to the FLR infrastructure, use (up ta 2 Gbps}) of the FLR Ethemet-based 1P
transport facility, and access (300 Mbps) 1o the commercial Intemnet, This cost was effective
the date the Affiliate initiated use of the FLR services, due and payable on a quarterly basis.
Annual advance payments are also accepted. Additional FLR network services may be
requested at any time and shali be based upon the current price schedule. Additional or
decreased services may be requested at any time utilizing the FLR “S-Ticket™ as set forth in
the FLR Service Level Understanding {SLU) and shall be based upon current prices. For any
decrease in service, Affiliate must give not less than thirty (30) days prior written notice for a
stated time period; and (ii} Affiliate is not in default at the time the requested time period

<ommences.

The payment schedule above reflects an increase in Internet bandwidth (from 200 megs to
300 megs) at no additional cost based upon the unanimous approval of the FLR Board of
Directors to cost-efficiently increase Affiliate’s bandwidth capacity while remaining cost
neutral (effective September | 2015). ,

FLR participants obtaining Internet services are provided settlement-free peering exchange of
traffic between FLR and commercial Jaternet peering partners. Access 1o the commercial
Internet is based upon a Committed Data Rate {CDR) and includes settlement free peers at no
additional cost. Affiliate has a CDR of 3060 Mbps per month.

Affiliate is encouraged 1o implement inbound and outbound rate limits to protect against
inbound overuse and high bit rate outbound denial of service, If excess usage over the CDR is
not corrected within 90 days following written notification thereof, Affiliate shall be charged
$6 per megabit for any use in excess of 1 10% of the bandwidth commitment. Excessive usage
over the bandwidth commitment shall be calculated on a 95th percentile confidence interval
(CI) based on 5-minute averages (monthly usage divided into 5 minute intervals), The top 5%
of these intervals shall be discarded and the aext highest interval, inbound or outbound shall
be used ss the Affiliate™s tomml bandwidth usage for the month. Billing for the excess
bandwidth usage sha!l be included in the quarterly invoice of recurring costs.

For amounts of commercial Internet bandwidth of 100 Mbps or less, a corresponding amount
of bandwidth to access advanced research networks (e.g., Internet2} will be made available at
no additional cost. Affiliate shall have access up to 100 Mbps. In order to take advantage of
access to the Internet2 network, Affiliate must either be an Internet2 member or an Interne2
sponsored participant. FLR shall provide Internet2 sponsorship as part of the Internet2 United
States Unified Community Anchor Network (USUCAN) initiative at no additional cost to
affiliate. USUCAN is the formerly known Intemet2 Secondary Educational Group
Participant (SEGP) program.

Additianal access to the Internet2 network may be requested at any time and shall be based
upon the current price schedule, which is a 4-unit cost model. Intemnet2 access above 100

FLR-City of Jacksonville Term Extension (4 Year) Page 2 of 4
February 11, 2016





Exbr C

: ¢ 2594 = : ERTIR
FLR-City ¢f Jacksogville Term Extension (47 Yeer) P

FEES AND CHARGES
FOR NETWORK CONNECTIVITY AND SERVICES

AFFILIATE CONNECTION AGREEMENT
Extension of the Term: of the Agrestent
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

2x! Ghps NETWORK CONNECTION - 300" Mbps~ R&E / INTERNET SERVICES

i€

Mbops up fo 250 Mbps is equivalent to 1 unin above 250 Mbps up to 500 Mbps is cquivalent
1o 2 units; above 500 Mbps vp to 750 Mbps ¥s equivalent to 3 units; 750 Mbps up to 1 Gbps
s equivalent to 4 units. Alfiliate shall be charged $14.211 per unit due and payabie In
advaace on &n annyal basis.

FLR agrees to allow Affiliate to serve as a FLR Network Aggregator. As a Network
Aggregator, Affiliate shall be authorized to provide connectivity to the FLR Network o
elizible users approved by FLR (hereinnfier referred to as “Third Party Connections™)
threugh a connzction to its fiber network. Each Third Party Connection shal! be less then 108
Mbps and deliversd vie Affiliate’s fiber network to the FLR lecation. Affiliate agrees not 1o
allow any Third Party Connections to its network that will utilize FLR Network Services
unless each such Third Party Conncction is an <ligible pasticipant of the FLR network for
purposes of research, education, collaboration on instructional, clinicat, and/or research
projecis, services, or otherwise spproved by FLR. Affiliate shall be solely responsible for
Third Party Connections to AfTiliate’s notwork, and FLR shall have no oblipation whatsouver
in connection therewith.

Afiiliate shall be responsible for notifying FLR of any Third Party Connection and will be
responsible for payment of the annual downstream subscriber fee of 1,200 per year for
each Third Party Connection zs invoiced by FLR. As with the FLR fees and charges for
network connectivity, the downstream subscriber fee shall be bassd upon the FLR price
schedule applicable to Third Party Connections as approved by the Board of Directors of
FLR.  Such price schedule will be periodically reviewed and zdjusted by the Board of
Directors of FLR. Notice of changes shall be provided to Affiliate at least sinty [(60] days
prioe to the effective date of change.

Unless sooner terminated s provided for in the Affiliate Connection Agresment between
FLR and the City of Jacksenville dated February 26, 2013, the initial term of and the City of
Jacksonviile’s status es an Affiliate pasticipant of FLR shall be extended for one {1) yeor
commencing on February 26, 2016,

)

of 4

b}
o
[

Fabruncy 11, 2016





PROPRIETARY AWARD BID #SP-0441-13

Subject: Florida LambdaRail Network System

Department: information Technologies Division

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval to utilize the first of two (2) renewal options with Florida
LambdaRail, LLC to continue providing ultra high-speed Internet for the period of February 27, 2016
through February 26, 2017. Total revised estimated expenditure in the amount of $48,168.00
($4,014.00/month), for a not to exceed expenditure amount of $146,620.00.

Funding Source: OPIT531CS-04102 - To be executed by formal contract amendment #2 through the
Office of General Counsel (Contract #9816)

Proprietary Award To: Florida LambdaRail, LLC

Price Justification: See Attached

Total Award: $146.620.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter & Quote and Previous Award

Certification as to Proprietary Source: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief, Information Technologies Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER

126206, % )
SR ) “

’ }/? 52 S
RN~y Al 1, /?’f L
E Analyst: Annette L. Burney Gregory Pea$e, Chief

Proturement Division

[N

. APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
"/ “ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

N Q) 4/ 16

DATE ‘

DATE:

DISAPPROVED
OTHER & —
0 A ;f\; e N
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION= | \{?E}ii/ ALY x@% :‘?gikf

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007

< isisoeg






PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # SP-0441-13
Subject: FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL NETWORK SYSTEM

Department: [TD

Description of Purchase:
RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO DECREASE PROPRIETARY AWARD TO FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC,

BY $3,500.00 FOR YEAR ONE (1) AND $3,000.00 IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS FOR A TOTAL OF $9.500.00.
TOTAL REVISED ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE FOR THREE YEAR TERM WILL BE $98,452.00.
FORMAL WRITTEN CONTRACT TO BE UPDATED BY OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL.

FUNDING SOURCE: OPIT533-04102

Proprietary Award To: FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC.

Price Justification: SEE ATTACHMENTS

Total Award: $98,452.00 Requisition #N/A

Attachments: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, VENDOR’S PROPOSAL, PREVIOUS AWARD, CONTRACT

AGREEMENT
Certification as to Proprietary Source:
USHA MOHAN, CHIEF OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, ITD

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

m—

Londy fimdlsf [y S

{
i
i

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

Ws SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNT{S” \
W/ #1% 1) . AIUSIU3

it

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

/

AFPROVED ) DISAPPROVED

OTHER
Karen Bowling

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Uoaer Asthaubyafl 12/2007

Exscutive Order No. 2013-04





PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # SP-0441-13
Subject: FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL NETWORK SYSTEM

Department: [TD

Description of Purchase: RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF AWARD TO FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC FOR
NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT. TOTAL COST IS $0.00.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF PROPRIETARY AWARD TO FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC., FOR COST
EFFECTIVE. ULTRA-HIGH SPEED, INTER-CONNECTED. BROADBAND SERVICE DELIVERY
NETWORK THAT ENABLES THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE AND OTHER RELATED AGENCIES TO
BENEFIT FROM FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC, WHICH CONNECTS FLORIDA’S HIGHER EDUCATION
INSTITUTIONS AND PARTNERS TO COLLABORATE, CONNECT, UTILIZE AND DEVELOP NEW

INNOVATIVE BROADBAND SERVICES. PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE
OF CONTRACT EXECUTION. TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE FOR THREE YEAR TERM IS

$107,952.00.

FUNDING SOURCE: OPIT533

Proprietary Award To: FLORIDA LAMBDARAIL, LLC.

Price Justification: SEE ATTACHMENTS

Total Award: $107,952.00 Requisition #N/A

Attachments: SOLE SOURCE/PROPRIETARY FORM, VENDOR’S PROPOSAL, NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

Certification as to Proprietary Source:
USHA MOHAN, CHIEF OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, ITD

————— — e—
e orsasp

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

—

Buyer: Marifyn Laidler gx:g%m%& ms:gg

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

.

“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS” \

../"'. n\

/ ; { DATE

D\‘\Z

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

L4 t L 4 { F
APPROVED ?m- DISAPPROVED ]
' oo tieveland Ferguson, Il ’
T e Deputy Chist Administrative Office:
For: Mayer Alvin Brown
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION l Under Authsnty of “
f \ Exacutive Order No. 2012-17

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007





03/17/2017
1:19 PM

CURRENCY CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

.00
.00
.00

00
14
58

.00

28

2,749,196.

752,993.
.58
.00

1,782,973

213,229.

.00
.00
.00

00
14

28

QWS3270X  3/17/2017 1:19 PM
FAML6350 V5.1 * NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017
INDEX CODE AFIT531CSCS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES
SUBOBJECT . 04102 TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT '
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S MAR 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00
REVENUES .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00
BUDGET -6,175.00 2,749,196.
EXPENDITURES 9,910.52 752,993.
ENCUMBRANCES -3,388.19 1,782,973.
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00
REMAINING BALANCE -12,697.33 213,229.
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

FO9-LINK

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT #10-475-000-11-1 MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES

BID # PSC-0579-14 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT — FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 20, 2014, WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: JSO

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (0) NUMBER RECEIVED: (0) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend award dated June 6, 2014 with McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc., for Medical and Dental
Supplies to extend the end date to September 21, 2017, per amendment number 6 of the Florida State Contract No. 475-
000-11-1. The total not to exceed estimated expenditure will remain $540,000.00 for the period of service.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account SHCO011HS-05216 to be executed by formal contract #10102,
amendment one (1) through the Office of General Counsel. Amendment number two (2) to contract #10102 to include
award dated November 17, 2014, to ratify date of service, award dated July 23, 2015 for name change and current award
to extend period of service.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Copy of State Contract Amendment NO 6, Previous Awards

i}— R: M RESPECTFULLYSUBMITTED %/ 7%%

STEVEN BURAKOW SKI RY W. PEASE, CHIEF
P OCYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Bruno, Director of Corrections, Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION






Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

" SIS Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Boy Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
Thru: Bill Clement, CPA W

Chief of Budget & Management Division

From: Michael Bruno M ’a’:,ra’wa
Director of Corrections

Subject: Award Request ~ PSC-0579-14 Medical and Dental Supplies - McKesson Medical-Surgical
Inc.
Date: March 13, 2017

We are requesting 1o amend the award with McKesson Medical-Surgical, Inc., for Medical and Dental Supplies
to extend the end date to September 21, 2017, per Amendment No. 6 of the Florida State Contract number 475-
00C-11-1. The total not to exceed expenditure amount will stay the same at $540,000.00. Attached is a copy of
Amendment No. 6 for Medical and Dental Supplies Contract No. 475-000-11-1. The subsequent contract
amendment to contract 10102 will be executed by the Office of General Counsel.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff.org






AMENDMENT NO.: 6
Medical and Dental Supplies
State Term Contract No.: 475-000-11-1

This Amendment No. 6 {"Amendment”), effective March 21, 2017, to the, State Term Contract
No. 475-000-11-1 (“Contract’), between the State of Florida, Department of Management
Services ("Department”) and McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc. (*Contractor”) are collectively
referred to herein as the “Parties.” All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning
assigned to them in the Contract, unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS the Depariment awarded the above referenced Confract for the provision of Medical
and Dental Supplies, pursuant to RFP No. 10-475-000-J; and,

WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Coniract may be amendsd by mutual agreement as
provided In ssction 4.42 "Modification of Terms” of the contract; and,

WHEREAS the Parlies agree to extend the contract as provided in section 287.057{12), Florida
Statutes for a period of six months, effective March 21, 2017. This extension shall terminate on
September 21, 2017 or upon the execution of a new contract for medical and dental supplies,
whichever occurs first.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and
valuabie consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties
agree to the following:

I. Contract Amendment,

a. The following terms and conditions are hersby replacing the sections listed below:
Section 4.14, Transaction Fee, is hereby replaced with the following:
Transaction Fees

The State of Florida, through the Department of Management Services, has instituted
MyFloridaMarketPlace, a statewide eProcurement system pursuant to section 287.057(22), F.S.
All payments issued by Custorners to registered Vendors for purchases of commodities or
contractual services will be assessad Transaction Fees as prescribed by rule 60A-1.031, F.A.C,,
or as may otherwise be established by law. Vendors must pay the Transaction Fees and agres
to automatic deduction of the Transaction Fees, when automatic deduction becomes avaliable
Vendors will submit any monthly reports required pursuant to the rule. All such reporis and
payments will be subject to audit. Failure to comply with the payment of the Transaction Fees or
reporting of transactions will constitute grounds for declaring the Vendor in default and subject
the Vendor to exclusion from business with the State of Florida.

Section 5.0, Scrutinized Company List of Amendment #1, is hereby replaced in its
entirety with the following:

Contractor Certification

If the Contract exceeds $1,000,000.00 in total, not including renewal years, Contractor certifies
that it is not listed on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the

Page 1 of 3





AMENDMENT NO.: 6
Medical and Dental Supplies
State Term Contract No.: 475-000-11-1

Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or the
Scrutinized Companies that Boycoft Israel List created pursuant to sections 215.473, F.S. and
215.4725 F.S, respeciively. Pursuant to section 287.135(5), F.S., and 287.135(3), F.S,,
Contractor agrees the Customer may immediately terminate the Contract for cause if the
Cortractor is found to have submitted a false certification or if Contractor is placed on the
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in
the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israsl List, or
is engaged in a boycoti of Israel during the term of the Contract.

Section 5.13.6, Public Records, is hereby replaced with the following:

Public Records

IF THE CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION OF CHAPTER
119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE CONTRACTOR'S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC
RECORDS RELATING TO THIS CONTRACT, CONTACT THE CONTRACT MANAGER.

The Department may unilaterally cancal this Confract for refusal by the Contractor to comply
with this section by not allowing public access to all documents, papers, letiers or other material
made or received by the Contractor in conjunction with the Contract, unless the records are
exempt from section 24{a) of Arlicle | of the State Constitution and section 119.07(1), F.S.

if, under this Contract, the Contractor is providing services and is acting on behalf of a public
agency as provided by section 119.0701, F.S., the Contractor shall:

{a) Keep and maintain public records required by the public agency to perform the service.

{b) Upon request from the public agency, provide the public agency with a copy of the requested
racords or allow the records fo be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost that
does not exceed the cost provided in Chapter 118, F.8., or as otherwise provided by law.

(c) Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records
disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the duration of the
contract term and following completion of the contract if the Contractor does not transfer the
records to the public agsncy.

{d) Upon complation of the Coniract, transfer, af no cost, {o the public agency all public records
in possession of the Contractor or keep and maintain public records required by the public
agency to perform the service. If the Contractor transfers zall public records to the public agency
upon completion of the contradt, the Confractor shall destroy any duplicate public records that
are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements. if the
Contractor keeps and maintains public records upon completion of the contract, the Contractor
shall mest all applicable requirements for retaining public records. All records stored
electronically must be provided to the public agency in a format that is compatible with the
information technology systems of the public agency.

Page 2of3





AMENDMENT NO.: &
Medical and Dental Supplles
State Term Contract No.: 475-000-11-1

b. The Contract Is further amended to remove Saction 5.14, Public Records, as this seclion is
now replaced with the sforementioned Section 5.13.8, Public Records.

{i. Coniract Extension. Pursuant to sections 287.057(12), Florida Statutes, the State Term
Conlract No, 475-000-11-1 is extended for a parod of lx months st the same terms and
conditions, with a new contract explration date of September 21, 2017 or upon the execulion of
& naw conlract for madical and dental supplies, whichever ocours first,

. Conflict. To the extent eny of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the
Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

IV, Warrant of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warranis thal he or she Is duly
authorized o do 8o and to bind the respectiva party.

V. Effect. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all larms and conditions contained in
the Conlract shall continue in full force and effect.

Stats of Florida McKesson Medical-8urgical inc.:
Department of Management Services:

<O
K
e

By: L

Name: Erin Rock

Tifle: Chiefof Staff Titie: Proposal Mansger
Date: 2/7/17 Date: 3:6.2017

Fage3of3





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT #10-475-000-11-1 MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES
BID # PSC-0579-14 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT ~ FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 20, 2014, WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: JSO
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (0) NUMBER RECEIVED: (0) OTHER: (D)
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Fecommend approval to amend award dated June 6, 2014 with McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc., for Medical and Denial
Supplies lo exlend the end dale jo March 20, 2017, per amendment number 5 of the Florida State Contract No. 475-000-
11-1 for a not {0 exceed expenditure of $150,000.00 for the period of service. The iotal revisad estimated expenditure not
to exceed $540,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account SHCO011HS-05216 to be executed by formal contract #10102,
amendment one (1) through the Office of General Counsel. Amendment number one (1) lo contract #10102 to include

award dated November 17, 2014, to ratify date of sarvice, award dated July 23, 2015 for name change and current award
io extend period of service and increase expenditurs.

Aftachmenis: Reccmmenduon Memo, Copy of State Contract Amendment NO 5, Previcus Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED //%/{ﬁ, %v‘-/\

GR YW, PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYHEMENT DIVISION
A

CONCURRENCE BY: M; uno. Director of Correcti ville Sherill's, O

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING g MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ,’@ DATE: q { - Lé

OTHER:
/
¢ v
ACTION OF AWARDINGAUTHORITY DATE ‘ /oA L(z
:O\&;PROVED Y DISAPPROVED e s
Chiel Adinras slralive Oifieer
OTHER N For: Mayor Lenny Curmy

Ui Prriherty-6r
utve Order No. 201505

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT #10-475-000-11-1 MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES

BiD #: PSC.0579-14 OPEN DATE:

NERA VERNMENT AWAR MAMITT

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 20, 2014, WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: JSO

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STAT

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (0)  NUMBER RECEIVED: (0) OTHER: (0)
M E ND RECOMMENDED A

Recommend approval to amend award dated June 6, 2014 to changs the vendork name from PSS Warld Medical, Inc.
dba Physicians Sales and Services to McKesson Medical-Surgical inc., with no changes to current pricing or terms and
conditions. Tolal estimated expenditure will remain in the amount not to exceed $390,000.00.

Funding for this award 1o be encumbered by account SHCO011HS-05216 o be exscuted by formal confract #10102,
amendmant lour {4} through the Oflics of General Counsel.

Attachmenis: Vendor's WQ Recommendation Memo, Previcus Awards

4 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED «/;4% ﬂ&"v

aasﬁoa‘pﬂw /PEASE, CHIEF
U

BUY

KATHY NASWORTHY
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bill Clement, Chief of Budget & Maoagement Division.JSO

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNQS}
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS
\ \ 220157

MEMBERS APPROVING | 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___~ DATE:

OTHER:

- A [

%A‘%QJ

v ) 5
(// CTION OF AWARDHg HORITY DATE /\7/ ’WD/ \{)

f{\ | Mppaoveo i DISAPPROVED
:

OTHER Sam-B-bopssm—

,{/\/@ M Chief Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION %S(]JW\/ J\\ o, ayor Lenny Curry

HCHACT PN Y WL,

Executive Ordor No, 2015-05





D

SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT #475-000-11-1 MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES
OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - FEOM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT THROUGH

SEFTEMBER 20, 2014, WiTH Two‘ {2} ONE {1} YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

BiD #: PSC-0579-14

AGENCY: JSO
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGRYBACK STATE DHIDS
NUMBER OF 8iDS INVITED; NUMBER RECEIVED: OTHER:

Award dated 6/13/14 was epproved ln the amount of $90,000.00 lor the period ending September 20, 2014 with two (2)
ona (1) yeer ranswal options.

Recommend approval to ralify the period of sarvice from Juns 13, 2014 to date of contract execution, and amend the
award with PSS World Medical, inc, d/t/a Physiclans Sales & Servics, lo change the pariod of servics from date of
contract execution through September 20, 2018, with no remaining renewals to the contract in accordarnce with
Amendment No. 3 of the Flarida State Contract #475-000-11-1. Total revised sstimated annual axpenditure In the amount

of $300,000.00, for a not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $380,000.00.
Funding Sourca: SHCOO011M5-05218

Anﬂmen!g%um/m Contract Amendment No. 3, Pravicus Award
UYER: : - RESPECTFULLY 8UB A_‘J_ﬂa&m
ANNETTE BURNEY {‘n L) . GREGORY W. PEASE, CHIEF
&

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE 8Y: 2 :
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) )

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING _2__  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING — DATE: M

»
OTHER:
e

ACTION OF Awmnmé/mmoam DATE ___ A2/
APPROVED ‘/ DISAPPROVED

Karen Bowiin,

g
OTHER Chief Administra
- Of Alvin Bro
Under Authority ¢ wn
Exacy ity of:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION





SUBJECTS BIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT#476-000-11-1 MEDICAL AND DENTAL

PPLIES
X BID# P 14 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTHACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT THROUGH SEPTEMBER 20, 2014 WITH TWO (2)

ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OFTIONS
3¢ AGENCY: SHERIFF.
BASIS OF ANARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED NUMBER RECEIVED OTHER

Recommend spproval to pipgyback State of Floride Contract #475-000-11-1 with PSS World Medical, Inc., d.b.a Physiclans
Sales & Sevics 1o provide medicel and dental supplias for the Jacksonville Shedifs Offics, Perlod of servics la from dats of

exscuted contract through Septambar 20, 2014 with two(2) one (1) yaar ranawel oplions. Total astimated annual

sxpanditumm in the amount of $80,000.00. ’

This award is subject to appropriation by ths City In the flacal year baginaing October 1, 2014, No funds have been
ated to dete. The City has no cbigation for payment and work hareunder is not authorized unless funds ars

approprl
appropriated for the work hersin. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are approprisind,

Funding Sourca: SHCOO011HS-05218 - To be sxecuted by formal contract exacution through the Offica of Ganaral Counsasl.

Amhmtﬂ of Florida Contract and Amendments, of mam
Cartificat
BUYER RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: .

‘L.Mt-:niwnm .
PR

NCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
" ACTION.OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

PRON _‘ﬁ MEMBERS DISAFPROVING_______ DATE:

" OTHER:

i) g L B e
ACTION OF ANAFRDING AUT) fty DATE: &M 'ié .

APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER _
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W
Karen Bowling 272007
Chief Administrative Oﬂ!c;?m Ao Revesst
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Exacutlve Order No, 201304





|
"RIEQ PUSING PUE FSEDIN]
ouj [eHBING-(EDIPBIN UOSSENIN O3 [ENPOKE S5d]  00°00D'OVSS 00'000'051% SNIONId
wiosy F8ueyd swieu wasol o} T Wewpoatiy|
A EnBingEPAN]  OUO0D'0BES T0z/ET/L
GOSSBNIN OF (EUPIN 5Sd 1wosy palueyd autey
DIEP PEIUCD o T ,
PaIIaXR O} LG AD(AITS JO MEP B azmx“ 00'000°06ES Or000'00ES vIoT/ET/ 1T
X I e
-000-S2vON ERUCY S1E1S 2PUOYY ﬁs.&_a_ 00'000°05% 00000065 | groz/el/s
S3ON _ O330NI 0L LOH ASVIUING "L TWAAINIY LNV WiNNY v

FNLONIIX3 WLOL
VG
GNELX3 8 3SYIUINE
FONVHD
FNVN HOONTA

e
GNIIXT B 25VIHONG

CGUYMY
bE-5L50-054






SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE
BID #: JSC-0630-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award to C&L Landscape to continue the annual dock maintenance and repair services

for various City locations through September 30, 2017. Total amount of increase requested is $175,000.00 for a revised
estimated annual expenditure of $445,000.00 and a total expenditure not-to-exceed $945,100.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by accounts:
RPCP322F5720-06505-PW0451-02 - $14,100.00
RPCP324F5720-06505-PW0451-02 - $33,580.59
RPCP363F5720-06505-PW0451-02 - $127,319.41

‘To be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Terms & Conditions, Specifications, Tabulation Sheets, Previous Awards

— RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /% /%M/

' CHE“LSEY RENFROE G O% PEASE, CHIEF

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Skalitzky, Chief, Natural and Marine Resources Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






PARKS, RECREATIONAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

~ ‘Where Florida Begins.

March 14, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Robert Skalitzky, Chief |
Natural and Marine Resources DIVISIOn

RE: JSC-0630-14 Annual Dock Maintenance - Increase Request

The Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department respectfully requests to
increase the annual amount by $175,000.00 to cover additional dock maintenance
and repdairs services necessary.

The new annual estimated expenditure is not o exceed $445,000.00, the total estimated
expenditure is not to exceed $945,100.00. The following funding sources as listed:

RPCP322F5720 06505 PW0451 02 $ 14,100.00 A 2
RPCP324F5720 06505 PW0451 02 $ 39716634 ‘33,5805?
RPCP363F5720 06505 PW0451 02 ST2H79966 127, 219 1

The funds will be encumbered by individual purchase orders under the master blanket
502668.

If you have any questions or if further information is required, please contact Renée
Harriman (255-8294).

RS/rh

Attachment: JSC-0630-14 Award

cc: Claire Stine, Financial Manager
Chelsey Renfroe, Purchasing Analyst

214 N, Hogan Street - Sulte 400 | Jacksonwille, FL 32202 | Phone (904) 255-7900 | Fax (F04) 2556-7944 | www.col.net





TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1D NO. JSC-0630-14

SCOPE:
This bid is Jor services to provide annual dock maintenance for various city locations throughouwt
the City of Jacksonville, Duval County,

AWARD:

Sidder must mest minimum qualifications to be considered for award, Award will be ALL OR
MNOMNE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder based on extended total.  Bidders must bid
an all Hems 10 be considered for pward. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds,

TERM OF AGREEMENT:

The term of this agreement is for one (1) year beginning on Cotober §, 2014 thru September 30,
2015, with three {3) one {1) yeor renewnl options. Renewal options may be exercised ot the
diseretion of the City based on Vendor performance and ndherence to the terms and condition set
forth in the bid documents,

PRE-BID CONFERENCE:
Mot applicshie.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS:

The bidder, by affixing their signsture to the bid foom submitted, agrees to provide
services(syitens(s) in accordance with the bid documents provided, Bid only o single oflfering
for ench bid item. Muliiple offerings, alternates {unless stated) ond or stipulations may be cause
for bid rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise stated, Bid submissions
shall be in ink or iypewritten. Al corrections must be initialed,

ETATE CONTRALTS:

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and/or other
govemnmantal agencies for services(syitems(s} coverad under this bid. The city reserves the right
1o cance! this contract in whole or In pore for such services{s)/items(s).

OUANTITIES:

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be sought throughout the contract perind
and are subject to fuctustion in aveordance with actual requirernents, The Clty reserves the right
1o utilize more than the estimated quantities listed or not to utilize any services against this bid il
it 56 deems necessary anyiime during the eonteact perfod. The City of Jacksonville resorves the
right to add or delete ilems, quantities and services os deemed necessary during the contract
pegind.

DRICES:
All unit cost prices shall include moteriol, insiallation, labor, storage, freight, delivery, handiing
charges and any other ilems to compiete the servicesftasks listed on the Specifications and Bid
Proposal Form. Extended total will be calculated by multiplying unit cost price by listed

14





?‘

14,

TERMS CONDITIONS BID NO. J8C-0630-14

approximate quantity. Extended 1otal base bid will be caleulated by adding all exiended total
prices together, ln the cose of errar(s), unit cost prices will gover,

ESCALATION/ DE-ESCALATION:

All pricing submited sholl remain fiem for the initial tlerm periad. Upon renewal (il applicabie).
o supplier may submit in writing a cequest {or price escalation de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CP1) and'or documentation notifying of an
industry wide increase, The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

DELIVERY:
The services requested in the bid documents shall be pecformed at various locations within the
City of Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida. Contect should be made with Jim Suber,
Dockmuster, or Witliam Harrell at 904-630-0839

NONCOMPLIANCE:

The City reserves the right o determine the work pecformed, in whele or in part, not in
complinnce with the bid spacifications. The City or its agencies will duiermine compliance with
bid specifications. Any work deemed by the City as non-compliont must be remedinied
immediaely, and in no chrcumstance more than 48 hours from notifiention of non-compliont
work, '

ACCESSIBILITY:

The City or its represeniative must be able to contaet, during normal business hours, by
telephone or email the contraclor providing the services and/or goods to the city or its agencies.
The conumeior must also provide an after-hours emergency number 1o respond (o any
ernergencey related issue snd’or damage. Any contractor sccessibility requirements outlined in
the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING:

The City may reguest, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; materials,
lnbor, and pricing. Contractor will be required to provide reponts requested in bard copy and
elgotronic format as required.

IMVOICING:

Invoices will be issued once services'supplies are rendered, performed ondfor delivered o the
City of Jacksonville or its agencies. At n minimum, invoices must include; purchase order
number, work description, daie of work, and location of job. Payment terms are Net 30 days,
Payment will be after services nre completed and confirmed by the City of Jacksonville, All
original invoices shell be submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117
West Duval Streat, Suite 375, Jucksonville, Florida 32202,

Foes
s





TERMS AND CONDITIONS BID NO. JSC-0630-14

15, [NSURANCE/ INDEMNIFICATION:

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire teem of this bid, current insurance coverape os stated

in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall Hst the City of Jacksonville as an
sdditionn! insurad.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK





SPECIFICATIONS BID NO, JSC-0630-14

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS:
To be considered for nward Bidders must meet the minimum qualifications as Hsted and submit
with propossh
e Provide three (3) references in which the contractor has provided marine construetion
work within the past two (2) years, Using Anachment A, Refersnces, include contact
name, phone number, date work was performad, location and description of work
s Contracior must have a current Suue of Florida issued Macine Contenclor license, General
Contractor License end/or o Building Contractor license. A current copy must be
submitted with proposal.

SCOPE OF WORK:

Bidder must meet minimum gualifientions to be considered for award. The award will be ALL
or NONE to the fowest responsive, responsible bidder, Bidders must bid on sll the items to be
considered for the awned. The extended total lump sum base bid will be used to determine the
lowest qualified Bidder,

Unit Cost Price/Base Bid: o include the repairing, restoring andfor replicing docks/dock
components {stationary or floating); ramps/boardwatks/handrails (walk and boat); piling/piling
components {wond, concrate or sheell; excavation, scowring, dredging, filling, carpentry and
sonersle work as dircoted. All whalers, sover boards, fonder boards, handeails and decking shall
be prossure treated .80 lumber snd pilings shall be pressure wreated 2.3 lumbsr unless otherwise
sperified,

Work raquives fumnishing ofl lobor, material, tools, supplies, equipment, ladders, hoisting,
scaffolding, barges, boats, trucks, fuel, trash disposal, cleanup, freight nccessorics, ote. (o safely
sccomplish in a worksnaoiike mannee all work reguesied,

The work may also include temporary barriers, signoge, {alse work, clean-up to perform
additional reguired work., The conteactor may be required 1o mobilize and vetrieve, securs,
remove or dispose of any dack or debris that has become dislodged from s anchoring and is
float within the loke, river, wetland, waterway and ocean if so directed.

Any work order repair exseeding the definition of the ftemized unit prices deamed necessary fo
complste or facilitnte completing a work element not described shall be paid the two (2] man
crew® hourly rute plus any malerial®® wtilized at supplier invoice cost plus the agrsed upon
mark-up with 2 toial value sot to exceed $306,000, The hourly mate plus material will be paid
aecording 1o the hourly rate and the material cost plus ngreed upon mark-up and additionally any
specialized equipment rental or sublet work and approved disposal hauling and lees, permit fees,
regulntory applications will be marked up 10% for contraetor profit and overhead,

Ounntides Hsted are not sbsolute, Work requirements will be determined by feld inspections,
aaturnl deterforation, are. Suope of work, item description lsted within bid und corrasponding
unis price will determine work order values,

-
o





SPECIFICATIONS BID NO. JSC-0630-14

All Wark: to be accomplished mintmally with a two () man work crew {wne person of the crew
must be copable as a working supervisor) on a pec hour rate including moterinls, transpontation,
taxes, insurance, overheadiprofit, tools and equipment. Hourly rate should be bid bused on work
being undetermined requiring inttial slte visitfinspection, suggestion of remedy, application and
performance.

Heurly Rote: May be considered to he any requested work (dock, mmp, boardwalk, gangway,
pier, siructure), surveysireports of existing conditions, obtaining permits, exploration, cleaning
pad disposul of debris, spills, environmental clesnup, vegetation eradication, silt removal,
dredging,  tevetment  work,  welding,  rgging/holsting/driving,  demolition,  disposal,
moving/disposal of abandoned vessel, retrievals from water, drainoge, dewatering, diving,
excavation/f i limerock/concestelvip-npfilier  soren, testing,  sompling, video, temporary
profection/sand bapging, scouring and bariers with mark up zs spplicable for materials or
specintized equipment usage. {Dees not Include poyment for estimates/proposals)

Malerinls: Inchistes but not mited 10 oll new moterlals, shee! metal, trim, bolis, cablas, lumber,
secessories, conarete, docks, mmps, paint o coatings, specislty lems, fastoners, aceessories,
bumpers, cleats, sufery lreads, signs, buoys lights, {lags, signals, piling, ete,

Andit Provisions: The nature of swards made under this bid is such that City Oedinance No. 758~
966-360 may be applicable. The general concept of the referenced ordinance provides the City
Counsil Audiior sccess (o records of the contractor{s) as relates 1o prices chorged for lubor,
materials, ete, under the contraet resulting from this bid

The workmen after arriving at the site moking the repair shall walk the immediate prea ond report
any potential problems 1o the Parks, Recreation snd Community Services Department via phone,
fax or ewrmnil and i mince and given direction o proceed to execute the repair 1o match {(minor
being less than four (4) hours work time). Submit altached with lnvoices, a detailed report
providing Name of Pork, address, site of work location on the property, coples of supplier
invoices sad any recommended additional repairs obseeved needed on the site,

Repairs: The primary purpose of this bid is to provide a competitive source of service for
repaics, emergency repairs, and maintenanee to docks throughout the City of Jacksonville, Duval
County, X

The City is defining “Repuirs™ as necossary work to proteet City assets 1o origian functional use,
#Emergency Repairs” are defined as nocessary work on g sudden cecurrence of a serious and
urpent aoturs that endangers health, equipment, supplies, safety, structure, functional use and
demands Immediate sction.





SPECIFICATIONS BID NO, JSC-8630-14

e

Purchase orders may include for compatible work reloted 10 the repair work or ablieration for
repairs or emergeney without obtaining competitive quowtion when the City’s anticipatss such
repairs do not exceed $30,000.00, The city reserves the right to obtain addittonal quotations for
any emergency of urgent repaie outside this ngreement or pippy back other government agencies
exXist AETormens.

Mote: The contrnctor shall, upos reguest, visit the site with the Clty's vepresentative or
under thelr nstruction, to determine the neads and provide an lemized list of vepairs with
unit prices frow this bid award and o schedule tn complete the seope of work. Upon
ngrepment with the Hemized Hst 8 purchase drder will be fssucd spocifie to the veferenced
site review sod atilize the aworded pricing from ihis bid, The contracter shall dovise a
dotly log system o identily the site, cstublish o start-siop time, work porformed, materials
and sgnipment ased, sublet woerk or renlole and specifie deseription and lncntion of the
repair, recommandations and noy comments. Dally togs shall be seat to the designated city
represontative by fax or e-mail the following morning, Iaveloss muost correlate back to
purchaese ordes/proposals. Inveice wust include the purchase srder number, site losation,
date, bid ltem description with bid ltem number, guantities znd unit price extended,
workmen's nomes, arrival time snesite sod departure tme from s, provide Hsting of
materials sud equipment used, nad material with porcent of mork-up, Work shall not
axeesd purchase order amount ncluding any contingency except with an agreed upon
gxscuted change ordor,

Mobilization: Upon determination of n scope of work, the contractor shall provide a schedule
nid maintoin work within that schedule and notfy the Chiy of Jacksonville represeniative
immedintely of all unforzseen changes,

The contractor must provide an after-hours emorgency number 1o cespond 0 any emergency
refuted issus and/or damage ond be capable to mobilize within four (4) hours aller notillestion or
sagner depending on the sitmtion. A nomed contact porson, ghone number, e-mall address and
fux number gust be kept current for both non-emergency and emergency calls,

Contractor shall be prepared to secure the omergency 10 s safe o condition as possible upon
arrival,

Parks, Recreation and Community Scrvices Department consider the integrity of suaintaining its
fpcilities in o sufe condition, The City will not hesitate w0 vary among the avallable vendors to
obiain timely service, Work orders will not be ssued 1o the vendor who ot the diseretion of the
Parks, Recreation and Community Services Depurtment has failed 1o timely respond. Work must
be performed In o workmanlike manner and be consistent with manufocturers recommended
practives, All work is 1o be done in on orderly, courteous, ond salfe mannee using new materialy
and leaving the site clean, All debris genernted from the work Blems shall be disposed of in on
approved landfRl.

Service calls placed afier 3:00 pen (E8T) or weekends will be paid ot one and one half timas the
hourly rate. Ovenime will not be paid i work starts before 5:00 pm (EST) Monday through
Friday ond extends beyond that time, Overtime will be paid on Cliy holidays for emergency

1g





SPECIFICATIONS BID NO. JSC-0630-14

work only., Work sterted before o holiday and exionding Into a holiday or weekend will be g
repuiar bousty rate,

Repairs shall provide 2 minfmom six (8) month gunrates withoot o charge for catibacks,

Al work shall be performed non saft manner with respect 1o park occupants, bonler’s
bontsfientlers/ivucks, visitors, snd  vendor employess. Corply with ol curreng OSHA
requirements as applicable 1o service porformed,

Award:

Award of the contract shall be mnde to the qualified, lowest responsive, responsible bidder hased
an exiended total, meeting or exceeding spocifications, whose bid is in the best interesi of the
Ly, This award 15 an ALL or NONE bid. Bidders must Bid on ALL lioms (o be considered for
mword, All awards are subjact to the availabiliny of funds.

REMAINDGER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANEK





BELYS|

S1I0D UDGOAE SRLRO0 L BT TR

oL oo0ss  008006% DOSOVE: ODDOTaLs DYDsS  GonBe'ss ¥3 4 “gy
0000013 GO0S5]  0UDOSES|  OOEMVE] DODOUDIS]  0O00BS|  DODKDSS|  OOUDKS] we o BHTRRHONONL UREIVIE SRSV gy
SOOI PiR) onEes HYEEYS DODOTPLE YBOIE g\mﬁm»mm g Yerat w3 ne BY I HOAUM UL ENYRE O 21T wa
BOrSILY o8es PITOR T ki poonig [T 1oy 4 COTOE DODEDE FaRhats w3 5 SLHIH IR USEOWYIN GO S04 RINN P SuSEYR ROV IEY @t
TeEe coesl oo oS LS OOIDSES aEIIS - COODYES arasl wn P FIHOUTE Jian GH SO G1 108 HOROUH HIIBI] py
ooonstel  oooots]  coesrzs]  copws]  posoo'nsl  oosues] oomets]  ooems g # FIIIIY UTVIOH RGN0, poy
orens e PR R — aroopel  oroELS pueiysl  topezes ooaisl e 5 SHRTION GG T1d A3V 1990 § BIVIIETA BURSYIR] Loy
oionys AOLE]  DOVNETES DUNEIS  GUUOIS] 0U00eNE abneRng LIRS wa 24 EIRPIESEY LR Ove vim] BEL
LPNES onoys  BWMEE prEsIS ooUUBYS]  DODOZYS ohoErmin GO 3 ay BRTYRS BOU0 N4 SOV LAY O BIYIBIIYS HUGTYENL WEL
eagysios BINLG  O00EEES WEGLYE  DOTOPRNE CODORS OB SIS oIS va ¢ SATS DINRD P04 TRIR DY BIVAUNT oy s 1)
wresss DOHEIS DOOSLTES oosiesl oononYER  O0OOYEST  Donsts wYRLes W 2t SRV AU NDWL LA X L3800 B
o'oY Ls s BV TUA Bt oyBLEs m@%m.@mww oHEOYES]  COOIeS WYE a2 L ERIVR L HIN L T LS TR 2 B
oYonTsSE  BoToYiSl  DODOWNS]  DORIYIS m&%mwmww DOBILES, DOBIEVSL  DOWREIST v ¥ SN HENUDD PIDHYIBL BIONY AN E L RL0NSr R g B
coones]  oovazts| ooseays| oosasns| ovooezs| oovorss| ososczs)  ovotes| w © O Fue o0 vy DD STRISL TIDIY L K L0 X ol b
prnnres OODSVISE  BOmNZ'YEl  OOSIVIS]  ODO0YSS]  OUBSTES.  OOMIS'ES]  0DRMES] v n SN T DR SHITYALS HINDD TIORYISY TIHY E X Pddgis B
[l S oEYnEy.  DUSYLES MYGIES ODOOYES,  OUONEIST  OBUBYYS,  noesris v £ SN RO o Ynd BBann ey §
HIURREE OEEESl  0U0s9YS OESHE] DODINUIS  OUBMNS  0DeRlES DoeiEs)  ¥e = HHE IHYROS S B0 BIOND A0E, ¥
HYONL'ES oreses DowRURIS,  ODSRONIS] OUDUPBIS  pODORIS] (DRISUIS  o0EEns] we 7 BOUTHD PRS0 MO BTG el £
COEE IS YGEYEL  DOOREONS EYUSHS HLOTYEs  oUDDUB sUBigoss feiR:38 0 B ] 44 SORCEE AMYNNN.P HO SN et ©
BYODES OYLAT DOOLIDSS]  OUBIYGE CODOOLESL  UDDUS'ER OOUETLES  00EReas) v 8 WBLYM D ORI TL
oo0Eres OEIRS NS DIGINS] OUDORDIS DOORLS LTS v v @ aHYE AR NURYIrBIDN Wi
pomuys | senams | ARDS N | Sounamn | UTUE | isoiimin | 500wk | usommm | pun AiB SOOI ALY wan
e T A3 papaoat
{ 0} mpig oy { v ) posevey on { 2} poyauron
T ANVIRDID Ui JHENGDTEAZA IBEVHY 0D AWV SHEANY
"ONLSNIYISONYE T T O oy o 1vorn) HIBOM | MOLLONHESNGD BIDVH WAOTNOON R S —— 3490 N4
PEBEe-Er SO g

SR HBANIR B0 Y AHELRL






- pomesl  nonsEes - T e I v comeesl  va " F I Dy TADAH]
pr— cogoel | sosszas PR Re—— B e ponczsl  wa o 3TN OV SACHEN] e
conses|  ousiss| ocovswes]  oosns]  ooposes|  ovoses|  oDoscRs]  o0OERS) ve | @ BRI GRY ANGRAE wop
p— roatel  ooovzes P mmxm@w.@m srosss| | oyases oy rocsl - va . Tonunee i dwd SUADNTRI S TV IONA01A 0 39V 1600 ¥ TALPIL -
P PUIA R prenesl | oOTAES P IR CUBLLS] w3 " AV T ST BINROS . ROVIaTE T ORI o
—— 000a% BrosLEs BYEINS eras e oL mw.mm@«mww BLme g @t B WY THANY R BIYIOS S A Y BAG Y 8
P RSN D SOLIIG]  BOD0SYS oreEsl  povewes P o BIVERD 5 DY Jiadvi el iy o0
pro— PRIV R QTDLIS| | D0 000TE USRS I—"— TR ” L TVHTY SiRHvH HOHON T 0 100 8991950 GV BAORRE] rom

oo 7E 00 ObS GTOSHES avessl  On TS T DTS onons ¥z o LR CRSEEES OBSYRD O ORI Ny BAGKIY B
o apEs s AYOTEE CHITRES WY Ones HOS oY0ss'Es avaersl v 81 TIRYRRNRRGG ATUD L B X 3 B0V TSN Sy waly o
oy rBELE otz et B D GEHOTLS B it BHBNEE Mresrs 3 g LHTIRVEYG L AT X 3 SO0 wIONED BTN T ALY rr

eonosiel  pOBSIE] GROSSEIS]  OOGITNY] OUOOSES,  OOUNIS  oOOSVES]  GomIEs] w2 # 5% 1 X 6 SOUVOR BIONIS ROV IINE e SACHEN]

PR YA P— P DYDY S reveres DO0LENE aoosrel vy m SE R L E BOMYR URAND QDU BOY LI ey BAlND an

P PR - areses oS nYeeEs arooUTs Pig T - ot SLEL XL PIYOR RN OO0 B0 RN (Y JAnV RS g

. soans BH0sTIes orezns GOTeeTs angnre OIS ovomesl v " A% BB X L SOUYOS AL DR0M T30 AN ONY BADN R o

g.mwmv» i soavis - e BIOOES SIS DBRYIS L b va 81 B K AR B BUY DY BEADD GUDM 30 ONY 240030 i

. sopars P BLIL Y EEN'DS BOTOLE  BOTPSTLS PIHEELS wa a1 BEHWWR X 08 2 r BUY 0N ONY 20088 ww

PO P 0pses o010 SROYES soonesl norestzial oroees] v 81 TUTITHM LB R 08 ¥ & USSR AN BanaY sz

oS- py—— oros1ES P COLNS  DODIEIS U LERTE va o BHEIHA DX M R Y B R0 Qi BaNEY ¥e

P, PR R PUNTIIN RS- oaoss] cotegmial | ooteesl  vs o SUF IR SR X P K€ 807 1A G SACHRY| 1y

pocpwstEm PR ——— annios o ennEy GODACET  OHTEE'IS norEe i s 7 BUTUHS U E 8 % LN I45Y Ny Balman we

g,@wm«wﬁ P, aTEY S oo YIRS WO YDRLES avriesl v P SHFTVHA B K DR T B QUY Salimiy 1z
ooongzs]  ooses| ooworess|  potoss| oomosais]  oosals) conoens]  comus) ve oo AHYORMIAOS IOV ONY SAORI
0008S e BOTRLTES areRse A noyame anonzag m%,@mmmm wm s SRV DNV SURREWA IR RNV LY 25 T8 (Y s 51
00°5ELE BY4%E LOUNRLS MYDOESL  DOOLNER HYOUSE  0aTILE YN ¥ g1 BUHIE DIDNVATYD GHa 10N R0Vl niY KTad0S] o

PRSI 000515 Y OOTDe coneesl  ooopoEe sronris]  orneTs avsavel v ey DAY BRANME MR LI L0 BB a1

P OnLEs SOGE1S [T eS HIDEES.  DOODDORS BYDOO'S DUDOLEIS BB ¥a oz SETO0 UDINE MALINYR 0 SR @iy

J—— aoeLE COOYES OIOTEST  DODOI'GEL oxoonel oooooTie oo ¥3 - 829010 QONGHNE BRARMGT LBA A0V e Wit

WA D0 @ vi02 L HEE0L00 SBIVA NEdO
PL-UEBC-O80 CON 018
SONYNELMIVI MO00 TYNNKY (BT






Ty S3A 834 53 {2 ISHNCNEOOY S0 INBNEROTIMONNDY
anh EHA BHA B3A SESNEON SEOLDYHINDD
EELS oN 534 HETY SHOONEA U38e
ok LY 534 £3A CISIUEIN JO JOURINGD
SO BSIMSIE L SRV SHANENER ¥ Y AHIATEGD
EYETEN € 13N v i SHHTL
oUooLoaLs OU'OER'LEER 00°049'819% QUY2E'asesiIVLIOL 1500 O3aNIINE
20 O7o 1S o0 esl 00 0ILOIS PO R —— JRaTout Rape— - ey SUXIXE 9 3LV TASEUS OV ¥ JA0NBY] g
p— PR . T 9S00 00nYS PRI R PU o ENPABNYE 913 7 A€ B9 OALVI0L BUNSOHUA FOVITWAROREN] oo
DoourS ARG 1 +17c 0 BOErS OGS GUES  ODOIRES oers) a8 oot AVAITTESSIAG STV IASE vesnals Bangy 20 moann w MMWWMMM d
po— PRVETO R | PUNSIN . coTEsl | goooats cootsl = Py AVMOTTORGNDIZ TIVASHE DL HOBYY ¥ TMALYH FSTMnd] e
prene— P P R ————— BURNIN R, N . D SROGHFTIA0SIN HOJ 214 BOAYI A1GROH| 1y

T BOE ® b0 'L HABOL00 3LV NE40

PL-0EB0-DSE (ON QI8

HONYNSLLNIYI MO0 TYINNY 371






SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE

BID #: JSC-0830-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 20, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: § NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Hecommend appmval 1o increase award to C&L Landscape 1o continue the annual dock maintenance for various City
iocations through September 30, 2017. Total amount of increase requested is $150,000.00 for a revised estimated annual
expenditure of $270,000.00 and a total expenditure not-to-excesd $770,100.00,

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various CIP and operational account, 1o be executed by purchase order.

Attachmenis: Recommendation Memo, Terms & Conditions, Specifications, Tabulation Sheets, Previous Awards

JagHY PEASE, CHIEF

Vinalyst: C e RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: __ /7
CHELSEY RENFROE Gh
AR EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Darvi Joseph, Director, Parks, Recreation And Community Services

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS A

MEMBERS APPROVING -3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ,Vwé DATE: /éﬁ’/ (6
W OTHER:

4 -

;&?wwmff
t ,‘.,(BQA(;

AC‘!’KON OF AWARDINZ AUTHORITY DATE H}/ ’L"\/ W’
/! gﬁsPPROVED iﬁf DISAPPROVED ‘
OTHER __ 3

Ig f
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \ \\ ﬁzﬁf@' i/_ %‘*"\{\Qyﬁ,i}f\/ ¢






BUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE
BID & JSC.0630-14 OPFEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: § NUMBER BECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 8

SLIAEAIADY OF BING AND OECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Hecommend approval to uiilize the second {2) of three (3) renawal options 1o C&L Landscape to continus the annuat dock
maintenance for various City locations. Period of service will be October 1, 2018 through Seplember 30, 2017, Tolal
amount of award not-lo-exceed $120,000.00 for a total maximum indebledness not-lo-exceed $620,100.00.

Funding for this award to be encumberad by various GIF and operational account, o be exscuted by purchase ordar.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City In the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have bean
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A writtan notification will be provided in the event thal lunds are appropriated,

Attachments: Becommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Terms and Conditions, Specilications, Tabulation Results,
Previous Awards

ﬁ.na;yath HESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

@@ﬁf CHELSEY RENFROE

GREGORY PEARBE, C

i PROCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ,:g MEMBERS DIBAPPROVING /@ DATE: % - % - (g

S alitf OTHER:
AV V7Y
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE %/ ’?f%/? @
{'\?\ APPROVED DISAPPROVED / /

OTHER

-

L) -

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION % ,M






H

SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE

BID #: J8C-0830-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTBACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT ~ OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 QTRER: [

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approvai to increase award 1o C&L Landscape to continue the annual dock maintenance for various Cnty
locations through September 30, 2018. This was originally awarded on Decernber 12, 2014 for three (3) one (1) year

renewal options. Total amount of increase is $60,000.00 for a revised estimated annual expenditure of $380,000.00
and a total expenditurs not-io-exceed $5060,100.00.

Funding for this award 10 be encumbered by various CIP and operational account, o be executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award

Anatyst:%%"” RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: Gﬁft ﬂ//l/

(é@ CHELSEY BRENFROE GREGORAY PEASE, CHIEF

PRO MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl Joseph, Direcior, Parks, Recreation And Community Services

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON HECOMMENDAT%ONS ABOVE

oate: B {5’ 1L

M MBEHS ﬁPPF{OVING .(;)) MEMBEHRS DISAPPROVING

OTHER:
i
4
ACTION OF AWARDIN DATE ﬂ\?}
J ? §
[ \XPeROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \\} @y /%/w\l\%/{l{ﬁgé%\/






—————Tk

SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE

BID #: J5C-0630-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: § NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHEH: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to increase award 1o C&L Landscape to continue the annual dock maintenance for various City
locations through September 30, 2016. This was originally awarded on December 12, 2014 for three (3) one (1) year

renewal options, Total amount of increase is $150,000.00 for a revised estimated annual expenditure of $320,000.00
and a total expendiiure Not-to-Exceed $440,100.00.

Funding for this award to be encumberad by various CiP and operational account, to be executed by purchase order,

Allachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award

¢ *' 5 .
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ;“%/ ﬁ’%&w
PEASE, CHIEF
cu EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl Joseph, Direcior, Parks Becreation And Community Servsces

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING -9’" MEMBERS DISAPPROVING . DATE: {f“* / 2. 3/ fi éD

\é’f‘%k\ 5 iﬁ#zfﬁw ; OTHER:
e

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE {:ﬁ/ Mfy/ i’ &
Al
NI APPROVED ;j; DISAPPROVED

OTHER LI

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \;} (44 f \5\/\ {Q/@{: ~

L%

\





gy

SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE

BID # J5C-0830-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: @ NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: @

P4 =%

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval o increase award to C&L Landscape to continue the annual dock maintenance for various City
iocations through Seplember 30, 2016. This was originally awarded on December 12, 2014 for three (3) one {1} vear

renewal options. Total amount of increase is $50,000.00 for a revised estimated annual expenditure of $170,000.00 and
& total expenditure Not-to-Excesd $280,100.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various CIF and operational account, io be executed by purchasé order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award

BESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: / //ﬁ'i{’{«{{ M/’

REGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl Joseph, Divector, Parks, Recreation And Community Services

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS S8UBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON BRECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING m%“ MEMBERS DIBAPPROVING __  DATE: ) ""i Ci - [ ‘{D

Vg LM
LT

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING A}j‘%ﬁamw DATE
14
f“?%ﬂfPPROVED (L DISAPPROVED
j ;
n p ) . )
OTHER %{ gfﬁ 2 % : slepliveOiffiver
/% T AN o sy Cuirny
SIGNATURE OF Aum%ﬂzgm%}a N ITTWIOahAYIIVY.: o iy
B %

od g i ¥ : " Ores
?M \ mxeculive Order No, 201405

H P,





SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE

BiD #: JSC-0830-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: & NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

P-4 —

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from QOctober 1, 2015 through date of award.

Recammend approval of award to utilize the first (1) of three (3) renewal options 1o C&L Landscape to provide the annual
dock maintenance for various City locations. Period of service will be from Ociober 1, 2018 through September 30, 2016
with an extimated annual sxpenditure of $120,000.00. Total expenditure Not-to-Exceed $240,100.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account RPWF1D8-04938 lo be executed by purchase order,

Attachments: Recommaendation Memo, Vendors Lelter, Previous Award

¢ PEASE, CHIEF
/REMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: TARA MEEKS, CHIEF. NATURAL AND MARINE RESOURCE DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

VING @ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE:__ W\ S5 .. [ s
Lldp OTHER:
Pz i
S A /a9 /1
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY pate__(1/0 ) |
A ’ e
/11" apPROVED 3 DISAPPROVED | _sufe wousa %
CHIET Adminisirative Officer
OTHER For: Mayor Lenny Curry E

\ L{ M g/;mr Authority of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \ ,fi y, QA AL gpEAecutive Order No. 2015-05






e
SUBJECT: ANNUAL DOCK MAINTENANCE

BID #: JSC-0630-14 OPEN DATE: 10/1/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL-OR-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 QOTHER: @

-3

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND SECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to C&L Landscape, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder to provide the annual

dock maintenance for various City locations. The initial period is for one year with three (3) one (1) year renewal options.
Total annual expenditure Not-to-Exceed $120,100.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account RPWF1D8-04938 to be executed by purchase order.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % %«ﬂ/}/\_/

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: TARA MEEKS, CHIEF, NATURAL AND MARINE RESOURCE DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____  DATE: _\ 1\ C)L-L\ {‘Kf‘_

OTHER:
b/
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE LR LT L
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER __karen-Bewling .
. - AN 24 /4

sieNATUREDEHAIBIGRTIE: icer L . Lo/ Znr!

or’ Mayor Alvin Browr 7

Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 2013-04





QWS3270X 3/15/2017 8:20 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 ld NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 03/15/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:20 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP322F5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0451 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH FLOATING DOCK

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAR 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 14,100.00 14,100.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 14,100.00 14,100.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOCR F5-NEXT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

FO9-LINK

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 3/15/2017 8:21 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 ld NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 03/15/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:20 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP324F5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0451 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH FLOATING DOCK

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAR 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 33,580.59 33,580.59
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 33,580.59 33,580.59
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
FO9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND





QWS3270X 3/15/2017 8:21 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 *x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 03/15/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:21 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP363F5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0451 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH FLOATING DOCK

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAR 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 127,319.41 127,319.41
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 127,319.41 127,319.41
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND





JSC-0630-14 C&L Landscape

12/4/2014
11/5/2015
5/19/2016
6/23/2016
8/18/2016
8/25/2016
10/27/2016
Pending

$120,100.00{Award

$120,000.00{1st Renewal Option

$50,000.00{Increase

$150,000.00{2nd increase

$60,000.00{3rd Increase

$120,000.00{2nd Renewal Option

$150,000.00|4th Increase

$175,000.00|5th Increase

$945,100.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS & CHASSIS WITH VARIOUS BODIES
BID #: SC-0392-15 OPEN DATE: 03/18/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with Maudlin lnternatlonal Trucks, LLC. Period of
service is from March 26, 2017 through March 25, 2018. Total revised estimated expenditure in the amount of

$2,080,654.47 to include price increases for groups 1-3 & item 11 at 2%, item 10 at 5% and item 12 at 3%, for a total price
increase of $18,210.77. Total not-to-exceed expenditure in the amount of $6,221,362.87.

Funding to be encumbered by account AFFM513-06401-To be executed by purchase order.
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /% %ﬂ

ANNETTE BURKEY GREFORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: C.J. Thompson, Chief, Fleet Management Administrator

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FINANCE AND ADMIRSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGENIENT DIVISION

S 7wl |

Where Florida Begins.

Date: February 22, 2017

To: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

Thru: C. J. Thompson, Chief of Fleet Management Division /9/
From: David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Coordinator ﬂ#’

Re:  Recommendation to utilize Second Renewal option for 5C-0392-15 International
Trucks & Chassis with Various Bodies

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval of the second (2"} renewal
option for SC-0392-15 International Trucks & Chassis with Various Bodies to
Maudlin International Trucks, LLC. Due to the manufacturing industry increases
Maudlin increased the pricing per attached memo.

Period of Service is March 26, 2017 through March 25, 2018.

Total annual expenditure amount of $2,080,654.47, with a total estimated
expenditure not to exceed $6,221,362.87.

Funding source: AFFM513-06401 to be encumbered by Purchase Order.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2017. No funds have been appropriated to date. The City has no
obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the
event that funds are appropriated.





February 20, 2017 /March 14, 2017
RE: SC-0392-15 Renewal Notification {revision)
To: Sheryl Kurtz — Equipment Procurement Coordinator

This letter is to serve as a written notice that Maudlin international is accepting the renewal option for
Year 2 for the period of March 26, 2017 — March 25, 2018. This letter is also to alert the City of
Jacksonville of applicable price increases that will be incurred during this period of renewal. Attached
you will also find letters from the vendor representatives we have partnered with for the equipment
under 5C-0392-15 with regards to their current pricing increases as well. | have detailed the applicable
% increases below. We would look forward to a continued relationship with The City of Jacksonville
Fleet Management Division and Maudlin International Truck and Trailers LLC.

Group #1 (all chassis configurations) -2% increase
Group #2 (all chassis configurations) -2% increase
Group #3 (all chassis configurations) -2% increase

Body Type increases:  ltem# 10 — 5% increase

Item# 11 - 2% increase
ltem# 12 — 3% increase

If you should have any questions in regards to any of the information provided please contact me at any
time.

Thank You

i<l
Mark McEimurry \(@\\

Fleet Sales Manager {
Maudlin International Truck & Trailers LLC
0:904-783-9822 | M: 904-515-8571

Email: urry s

j25






Bld "ProposalfF o:_‘m

BID NO.: 8C-0392-15

INTERNAT!OMAL RUCKS & CHASSIS WNARIOUS BODIES

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
PRICE

Est.
Quantity ]

Extended Total

VEHICLE 1: 2015-DURASTAR 4X2 - GVWR: 33000, MODEL 4300 WITH 254.00 o
WHEELBASE, 186.80 CA AND 73.00 AXLE TO FRAME T

3 L
e

CREWCAB

11,995.71Q

VEHICLE2 '2015 DURASTAR 4300 SBA UTILITY/SERVICE - GWVR: 23500 W!TH
! 158 00 WHEELBASE, 90.90 CA AND 31,00 AXLE TO FRAME

1 | REGULAR CAB 1 EA. (V"Z 944@)?2 034 47 L.,‘
\é‘__’_/
2 | EXTENDED CAB 1EA. [14,190.87 | 74,90, D2

oo

4 REGULAR CAB 1EA. k3220, 850 (p% 202 95
5 EXTENDED CAB 1EA. |fe 17,85 {52185 T
6 | CREWCAB 1EA. 158463738 | 8 463,753

TOTAL FOR VEHICLE 2

179.00 WHEEL BASE, 111.90 AND 93.00 AXLE TO FRAME

VEHICLE 3: 2015 DURA 4300 SBA 4X2 PACKER-REAR LOADER-GVWR: 33000 WITH

!

X z’i’ i
| '
7 | REGULAR CAB 1EA. (12,5496 |72,54. 026 @ }O/o'
8 EXTENDED CAB 1EA. 4,300,210 174, %02, 20
[
| CREW CAB 1EA. [17575. 38] 17,575.98
BODY TYPES
' BRUSH HAWG STANDARD C- !/’“\ i S °
10 |{sopy 1Ea, (583290} 58.132.80 | 5%
IMPACT SERIES BODY : —F P o
11__ | w/UTILITY BODY 1EA. 39,405 PATRI >l
REAR LOADING REFUSE 2% @‘E
COLLECTION TRUCK BODY- .; o R 71,
12 .| NEW WAY 1ga, 5500 ’5\%\\ (o 150
o et J‘/;:/”J’
TOTAL LUMP SUM OF ITEMS 1-12, '8, (2D, 25 /






"INTERNATIONAL S NAVISTAR, INC. p- 331-332-5000
o 2701 NAVISTAR DR W: Navistar.com
LISLE IL 60532

Product Pricing Letter G-764
December 15, 2016

All U.S. Dealers

SUBJECT: January 2, 2017 Price Lists - All Models

Effective with the January 2017 Price Lists, Navistar, Inc. will be implementing the following base chassis
price adjustments. As always, the overall impact of these price changes in any particular instance will be
dependent on the final vehicle specifications and any changes in standard equipment.

Please review all standard and optional equipment availability and prices in the January 2017 Price Lists
before quoting your customers. For details on standard and optional equipment changes, please refer to
the General Information sections of the Price Lists.

The list price increases are made up from a combination of the mode! year increase and cost increases
from our suppliers. These changes are exclusive of changes made in standard equipment.

International® Mode! ListBF'a:'ist?e(‘:’/t:l ?:zll':ase
1300 FBC 1%
DuraStar® 1%
HX™ ‘ 1%
WorkStar® 7300, 7400, 7500, 7600 1%
TranStar® 1%
ProStar® 1.4%

STANDARD EQUIPMENT CHANGES

See the Product Information December 15, 2016 Sales Tools Data Release letters for changes to
standard equipment that impact base chassis prices in addition to the price changes listed above.
Optional equipment prices have been adjusted to offset standard equipment changes.

OPTION PRICING

Effective with the January 2, 2017 Price Lists, pricing on select model/feature combinations was adjusted
in select component groups including:

¢ (01) Frames e (04) Brakes s (05) Steering Gear
e (07) Exhaust + (08) Electrical s (09) Hood

s (10) Miscellaneous e (12) Engine e (13) Transmission
. g:s)p'zﬁziro’:x'e & e (15) Fuel Tanks « (16)Cab

e (27/28/32/34) Wheels e (35) Paint e (40) Warranty

¢ (60) Remote Power Modules | ¢ Tires

G-764 Page 1 of 2





Driving The Difference.

February 7, 2017
RE: Price Increase — Oct 2016

To whom it may Concern:

To support our customer network; we have been making a significant
investment into capacity, service and product design. We have also worked on
controlling costs to remain competitive in the market place. To support ongoing
initiatives and increased input costs we initiated a price increase of 3% on
October 1, 2016. This is our first price increase in over two years.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,
A Beagger

Kenneth Beugger
Regional Sales Manager
New Way

o NEW WAY 4 Protoct of EESLraRIBn W19 £0.I0E. . 151 Siote Streel - Scranton, YA 51462

800 831 1858 - - 732 857 3999 - wwwnewwoprutks.com





Refuse Handling and Recycling Equipment « Sales and Service

February 8, 2017

Southern Sewer Equipment, Inc.
3409 Industrial 27" 5t.
Fort Pierce, Fl. 34946

Subject: City of Jacksonville, Florida BRUSH HAWG® Loaders:

Nu Life Environmental, Inc. appreciates the opportunity to provide the City of Jacksonville with Brush
Hawg® grapple loader bodies for the last several years.

During the past two years, Nu Life has encountered price increases from almost every supplier of
parts/components and especially steel. Due to this increase in cost and manufacturing, we have
implemented a 5% price increase since the original bid in March of 2015.

We look forward to continuing our relationship with the City.

Sincerely,

Johwy 1. Bt

Johnny N. Bell
Product Mgr. BRUSH HAWG®

2266 Powdersville Road « PO, Box 1527 » Easley, South Carofina 29841
864.205.2183 « FAX 864.295.2107





PRICE GUARANTEE AND SPA ADMINISTRATION:

January 2, 2017 prices take effect on December 15, 2016.
All outstanding and approved SPAs will be honored at the terms and conditions stated
within those SPAs.

o All stock orders will be invoiced at prices in effect on date of build unless addressed by a
separate Sales Program Letter. All sold program orders will be invoiced at prices in
effect at time of order unless addressed by a separate Sales Program Letter.

* Price levels used for Special Equipment Quotations must be consistent with terms stated
in the SPA request.

If you have any questions, please contact your regional Central Sales Administration
representative at 331.332.5700.

All marks are trademarks of their respective owners.

G-764 Page 2 of 2





BID NO.: SC-0392-15

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
International Trucks & Chassis with Various Bodies

SCOPE

The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to
obtain source(s) of supply for the item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided.
The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to
provide these items and to obtain pricing commitments for International Trucks & Chassis with

Various Bodies as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on
all items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is for one (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year
renewal options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on
supplier performance and adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents.

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract
period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves
the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any purchase
against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to add or delete vehicles and options as necessary
during the contract period.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable),
a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an
industry wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery, and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.





BID NO.: SC-0392-15

DELIVERY

Delivery will be made to 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254

A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the following;
purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and
shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with
bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge

to the City or its agencies.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include; purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of
measure, and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be
submitted to: Fleet Mgmt, 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, Attn:

David Hylazewski

INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated
in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional

insured. The awarded vendor will be required to submit the copy of insurance certificate within
ten (10) days from date of receipt of award notice. Bid number should be listed on certificate.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK





SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS & CHASSIS WITH VARIOUS BODIES
BID #: SC-0392-15 OPEN DATE: 03/18/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT ~ ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: B8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from March 25, 2016 through date of award.

Recommend approval of award to utilize the first (1) of two (2) renewals to Maudlin International Trucks, LLG, for the
purchase of the international trucks and chassis with various bodies for Fleet Management Division. Period of service will
be from March 26, 2016 through March 25, 2017 for an annual increase of $2,080,654.47. Pricing will reflect a 1% model
year increase due to the manufacturing induslry. The total expenditure Not-to-Exceed $4,140,708.40.

Funding to be encumbered by account OPFM513-06401 to be executed by purchase ordar.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor's Letter, Previous Award

Analyst "o T e Je RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ,,_\_B -
,,.KMH/ERWE NASWORTHY-— APUGREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
g “" PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: _Crisencio Tongo. Fleet Management Administrator

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _'®  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING o DATE: '3)_/ 2/ / /6
LA A 5 gM OTHER:
/4 (=
ez AU L)
é'ACﬂON OF AWARDI_{/-C; AUTHORITY DATE _ b / N fr/ 7
APPROVED iv S DlSAPPROVED/ /

OTHER -

_ \
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION WALLOLJ\ /\\%M/M\/

Sam g, Mousz

?h&e! Admmistrative Officer

For Mayor |
& €nny Oy
Under Aut)}orrty 0}; "

“RECULve Order N 2015

-05





SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS & CHASSIS WITH VARIOUS BODIES
BID #: SC-0392-15 OPEN DATE: 03/18/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DiVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2  OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award to Maudlin Intemnational Trucks, LLC., for the purchase of one (1) 2016
4300 SBA 4x2 Utility/Service International Truck with Terex Hi-Ranger XT Pro 56 Lift in the amount of $136,146.02
and (1) 2016 7600 SBA 6x4 Low-boy Tractor in the amount of $111,017.48. Per terms of the award, the City of
Jacksonville reserves the right to add or delete vehicles and options as necessary during the contract period.
This was originally awarded March 26, 2015 for one (1) year with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Total
amount of increase is $1,259,163.50 for a revised total expenditure not-to-exceed $2,060,053.93.

Funding to be encumbered by account OPFM513-06401to be executed by purchase order.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015, No funds have
been appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized
unless funds are appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds

are appropriated.

o,

:/ I
Vi 1

Attachments: Recompgpdation Memo, Terms and Conditions, Specifications, Previous Award

e §Ana|ysr““ 7 T 7 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: / /.4 fre. P
/ V/KATHéRtNEfNAswoﬁTﬁY GREG@?%Y PEAS? CHIEF
W - P.BOGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: WON

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEM%ERS AE’_EROVING "4 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: o-1-/s
b OTHER:
, pATE___ € /ol %«%
. 7 sode .
“APPROVED i DISAPPROVED >an Mcusa ™
4 Fe et ”’”’""’ve Officer .
OTHER : W o M"W enny Curry -
§ N . AP UnderAmhen Ty oF

4

5 %oy o H 4 Q !ﬂK

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION % ™ B, e WL A0 gRXepHIve Order No. 2015-05
%
[ 1

kY
Y





SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS & CHASSIS WiTH VARIOUS BODIES
BID #: SC-0392-15 OPEN DATE: 03/18/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT — ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8§ NUMBER RECEIVED: 2  OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Maudlin International Trucks, LLC, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the

purchase of the international trucks and chassis with various bodies for Fleet Management Division. The initial period is
one year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Total expenditure not to exceed $800,890.43.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account OPFM513-06401 to be executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Terms and Conditions, Tabulation Sheet

W /L
~~-RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: Y, A1~
Gl% OHlY PEASE, CHIEF
PRJCUREMENT DIVISION

/
CONCURRENCE BY: _KARIM KURJI. CHIEF OF FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE .
MEMBER PF’ROVING )) MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: ‘S ,_\ 2 C 4§

OTHER:
; J_‘-") r ~ /] / —
" ACTION OF AWAR?;*JG AUTHORITY DATE }{’ /67 | (
APPROVED ﬁﬁ DISAPPROVED
OTHER NP ;[ . il
./ J »
/ Jl//;/ -4 | - *\ \
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION N Eef B R 7 N TR
N PR B i
/> , ’ Clevedand Farguson 111
Iy, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer

For dayor Alvin Brown
Unde FMUU’H ority of:
Execultive Order No. 2015-01





DATE AWARD ANNUALAMT. RENEWALAMT. [INCREASE NTE

AWARD SC-0392-15 3/26/2015  $800,890.43 $800,890.43
INCREASE 10/1/2016 $1,259,163.50 $2,060,053.93
1st Renewal 3/16/2016 $2,080,654.47 $4,140,708.40

2nd Renewal $2,080,654.47 $6,221,362.87





QWS3270X 3/14/2017 9:

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017
INDEX CODE : AFFM513
SUBOBJECT : 06401

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP

G014

F2-SELECT

RECORD FOUND

03 AM

*k NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

MOBILE EQUIPMENT

F9-LINK

MAR 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
19,483.00
762,257.92
.00
781,740.92

F4-PRIOR

* k

03/14/2017
9:03 AM

CURRENCY CODE
FLEET MGMT-VEHICLE REPLACEMENT PAY-GO

.00
.00
.00

21,235,458,
227,975.
18,901,979.

54
43
08

.00

2,105,505.
F5-NEXT

03

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

.00

.00
21,235,459.
227,975.
18,901,979.
.00
2,105,505.

54
43
08

03





TITLE:

NOTES:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM'S(1):|

. N
PROVIDED

1 4.,.!.?!& B

A

YES

TONA

PROVIDED

BODIES
BID NO.: SC-0392-15
OPEN DATE: MARCH18, 2015 @ 2:00 P.M. MAUDLIN
BUYER: KATHY NASWORTHY, ANALYST JLM EQUIPMENT, INC. _zmmm%m,_mm __m_v,_ﬂ\.,r
No. Invited: (8) No. Received (2) No Bids: (1)
Recorded By: GAIL SAMPSON
ITEM _ e - i ahwmm%:on,, “............i QTY & UNIT - EA, UNITPRICE | EXT.TOTAL | UNITPRICE ~ EXT. TOTAL ,cz:.,.vx_cm ,ﬁm% UNIT PRICE ~ EXT. TOTAL
VEHICLE 1: 2015 DURASTAR 4X2 REG CAB
1 |REGULAR CAB 1 $72,034.00 |$72,034.00 {$70,621.98 ($70,621.98 |$ $
2 |EXTENDED CAB 1 $74,191.00 |$74,191.00 |$72,736.10 [$72,736.10 |$ $
3 |cREw caB 1 $77.966.00 [$77,966.00 |[$76,466.37 [$76,466.37 |$ $
VEHICLE 2: 2015 DURASTAR 4300 SBA UTILITY SERVICE
4 |REGULAR CAB 1 $63,223.00 [$63,223.00 [$61,983.28 |$61,983.28 |($ $
5 |EXTENDED CAB 1 $73,929.00 [$73,929.00 [$64,335.14 |$64,335.14 |$ $
6 |CREW CAB 1 $76,612.00 ($76,612.00 |$67,121.30 |$67,121.30 |$ $
VEHICLE 3: 2015 DURA 4300 4X2 PACKER-REAR LOADER GVWR
7 |REGULAR CAB 1 $72,737.00 |$72,737.00 |$71,093.10 |$71,093.10 |$ $
8 |EXTENDED CAB 1 $74,302.00 [$74,302.00 |[$72,845.30 [$72,845.30 |($ $
9 |CREW CAB 1 $77,526.00 |$77,526.00 [$76,005.86 |$76,005.86 |$ $
BODY TYPES
10 |BRUSH HAWG STANDARD C-BODY 1 $45,395.00 |$45,395.00 [$55,936.00 [$55,936.00 |$ $
11 |IMPACT SERIES BODY W/UTILITY BODY 1 $63,300.00 |$63,300.00 |$58,250.00 [$58,250.00 |$ $
12 |REAR LOADING REFUSE COLLECTION TRUCK BODY-NEW WAY 1 $50,000.00 }$50,000.00 {$53,496.00 |$53,496.00 |$ $
TOTAL LUMP SUM OF ITEMS 1-12|$821,215.00 $800,890.43 $ $
s  TERMS:;  NOTSTATED | NOTSTATED
L . DELIVERY: 180 DAYS - 150 DAYS
_CONFLICT OF INTEREST: YES YES -







SUBJECT. CRYSTAL SPRINGS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0060-16 OPENDATE: 2016-02-24

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID, PLUS SELECTED
ALTERNATES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid awarded to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (contract #6533-55), on 05/26/16 in the amount of $2,380,077.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $5,000.00, for new revised
total award amount not-to-exceed $2,385,077.00.

This award to be funded by account(s): PWCP331SJWM-06505-PW0382-02-PW S070-16- $1,650.00; PWCP3228D541-
06505-PW0382-02- $3,350.00 to be executed by contract change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

ol fiud o/
:%f@/éxu/\dié{/(/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED AN~

MARILYN LAIDLER RYPFASE, CHIEF
PR U ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _____~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

March 8, 2017

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

‘Where Florida Begins.

Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement A

Py [f;f /

John P. Pappas, P.E{{%ﬁ’jm
y
Fd

Director

Tom Fallin, P. E.,

Chief, Engineering and Construction Manaéemént Division

Thomas G. McKnight’TkA A [ LQ—

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

Crystal Springs Stormwater Improvement Project
BID# CP-0060-16
Contract 6533-55

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CP-0060-16 in the amount of $2,380,077.00 to J. B.
Coxwell Contracting, Inc., contract 6533-55. Change order #1 is detailed on the attached spreadsheet in
the amount of $5,000.00.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 1 to contract 6533-55 to J. B, Coxwell
Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $5,000.00. The maximum indebtedness to the city will be

$2,385,077.00

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. Fund ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
See attached. $5,000.00
TOTALS: $5,000.00

TFlw

Attachments

214 N. Hogan Sireet, 10% Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 { Phone: 904.255.8762 |} Fax: 904.255.8926

| www.coj.net

%





| abed

00'L20'68E'78  65'102'8998 LWoL0'1848 00°008'v5% sjeio), Junoaoy
00°0D0'cS 00°08E'es 00°059'1$ 00°0% Lt Japio abugyd
00220008628 65'15E°0598 WSzy'saLs 00°00€"rv6$ PeAua feuuo
: £0-9500009I M LD 20-95000091MALD 10-9500009)Md 1D ON 1D
Siejo) joesuog Z0-Z8E0Md-S0SS0- 1 P50STZEAOMd  91-0L0SMd-Z0-28E0Md-SO550-WMISIEEdOMd 10-Z0P0Md-G0S650-6158d82EdIMd ‘ON INNODOY
LOAr0Yd INIWIAOUAIW! HILYMIWHOLS SONIYCS TVLSAHD
SHIAGNNN LNNOCODY

91-0L0SMd-20-28E0Md-G0G90-BESUS L EEdOMd #7u AINSWHOVLLY





4. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC. Co# 1
CRYSTAL SPRINGS STORMWATER WMPROVEMENTS 37
CONTRACT 6533-55

NET NET
NBR  MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COS8Y ADDITION NETDELETION TOTAL
ADDITIONAL SCOPE
1 ASPHALT DETOUR 1000 LS 3500000 3 500000

JUSTIFICATION: The original plans called for compacted subgrade/asphait miling matenal at the lemporary asphalt defour to be conslructed 2t the
intersection of Joes Road. Hamlel Glen Drive & Blair Road. Compacted subgrade/asphail miling material cannot receive paint for 3 STOP bar & double
yeliow traffic lines. Because it is a Clly road and a fair amount of traffic travels through the intersection. we believe it wou'd be mportant fo instal the
slriping for safely purposes. Additionaly the Cily consuliant inspection firm. VIA, believes having an asphalt surface would creale a safer environment
especially for motorcycles driving this defour. # is our opinion that having the asphalt for the detour would be a better and safer soiution for the public.
Piease nole that this temporary detour will be in place for at least 3 months gnce constructed.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $ 500000 § -

NET TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER #1 $ 500000 3 -

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER # 1 $ 5,060.00

Fagn 1





West, Lori
R R T R O e e e,

From: McKnight - Thomas

Sent: Thursday, March 02, 2017 12:43 PM

To: West, Lori

Subject: FW: Crystal Springs SW Improvements - Asphalt for Traffic Detour at the Intersection of
Joes and Blair

Attachments: Traffic detour paving.pdf; Asphalt Paving at Traffic Detour Engineers Estimate.pdf;

6MonthsMoving.pdf; 12MonthsMoving.pdf

Lori, please produce CO 1 for Crystal Springs SW Imp. Thanks.

From: Christopher Lewis [mailto:clewis@via-cs.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 02, 2017 7:18 AM

To: McKnight, Thomas
Cc: Kathleen Gilead; Pete Sheridan; Kent, Duane; 'Alexa Graf
Subject: Crystal Springs SW Improvements - Asphalt for Traffic Detour at the Intersection of Joes and Blair

Tom,

I have attached documentation for the asphalt detour with JB Coxwell’s proposal along with VIA’s Engineers

Estimate. Please note there was a typo within JB Coxwell’s numbers for the 10% markup, however this does not affect
the bottom dollar amount of $5,000. VIA has also provided an Engineers Estimate which shows justification for the cost
and placement of the miscellaneous asphalt based off of FDOT running 6 month and 12 month averages. Please see our
justification language below.

The original plans called for compacted subgrade/milling material. With that said there is no way to install the proper
stop bar or double yellow lines on this material. Because it is a City road and a fair amount of traffic travels through the
intersection, we believe it would be important to install the striping for safety purposes. Additionally VIA believes having
an asphalt surface would create a safer environment especially for motorcycles driving this detour. It is our opinion that
having the asphalt for the detour would be a better and safer solution for the public and the city. Please note that this
temporary detour will be in place for 3 months if not longer.

Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thanks,

Chris Lewis, P.E.

Project Administrator

VIA Consulting Services, Inc. (DBE)
10250 Normandy Boulevard, Sulte 205
Jacksonviile, Fl. 32221

904-477-0999 (cell)

904-783-9842 (office)






J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lioyd Road Wesl
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office {804) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

February 28, 2017

Chris Lewis, P.E.

Project Administrator

VIA Consulting Services, Inc.

10250 Normandy Boulevard, Suite 205

Jacksonville, FL. 32221
RE: City of Jacksonville Crystal Springs
Stormwater Improvements - City Contract
No. 65833-55

Proposal to install asphalt paving within the
lanes of travel at the Traffic Datour

Dear Chris:

J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) has prepared this proposal to install approximately 1.5
inches of asphalt within the lanes of travel at the temporary (raffic detour at the above-referenced
site. JBCCI will prepare the area to be paved by laveling and compacting the area will subcontract
Duval Asphalt to place asphalt paving within the area. Following the paving installation, JBCCI will
have the travel lanes striped and will paint two stop bars at the traffic detour to complete the
surface for use. Below is a cost breakdown for the scope of work described above.

Prepare area for paving (JBCCI will assume costs for this task) % no charge
Installation of 1.5-inch layer of asphalt (400 SYs @ $18.700 per SY
(includes a 10 percent markup) $ 7,840
* Striping travel lanes and slop bars (JBCC! will assume cost) $ no charge
Sub Total $7.840
Additional JBCCH discount for reduced maintenance of detour {$ 2.840)
Proposal Total $ 5,000

As you are awars, JEA Is planning an electrical de-energization of the overhead power line and the
schedule to get this completed is tight. As such, please review and let us know if this propasal is
acceplable/approved by end of business day on March 1, 2017 so it will allow JBCCI to schedule
and complete this work and get a traffic barrier In place to meet the proposed JEA schedule.

Respectfully,
J.B.C ELL CONTRACTING, INC,

sl -

ary E. Young

CG C059919 * CU 053986
An Equa! Opportunity Employer





Duval

ASEPHALT
FAX QUOTE
TO: }.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC. BIDDATE: 2/27/17
ATTN: GARYYOUNG
EMAIL: gaivy@ibcoxwell.com
PROJECT: BLAIR RD. & JOES RD. TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD
LOCATION: BLAIRRD. & JOESRD,
UNIT

RESCRIETION: QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

TEMP DETOUR PAVING 1.5" THICK 40000 SY $ 1700 $ 6,800.00

Bid Total: § 6,800.00

NOTES:

1 MOBILIZATION(S) INCLUDED FOR ALL PAVING, ADDITIONAL $2500 EACH.

30  CALENDAR DAYS CONTRACT TIME.
AFTER 30 DAYS, QUOTE EXPIRES AND IS SUBJECT TO REVISION.
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT SPECIFICATIONS.
PRICES INCLUDE PLANT TESTING ONLY.
PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE ANY MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC COSTS.
PRICES DG NOT INCLUDE ANY OTHER TESTING.
PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE ANY SAWCUTTING OF ANY PAVEMENTS.
PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE BOND. IF REQUIRED PLEASE ADD 0.75%.
FAILURE TO PERFORM ANY TERM OR CONDITION OF THIS AGREEMENT AS A RESULT OF CONDITIONS BEYOND ITS
CONTROL SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WAR, STRIKES, FLOODS, EXTREME WEATHER, PRICE INCREASES, MATERIAL
SHORTAGES, ACTS OF GOD, SHALL NOT BE DEEMED A BREACH OF THIS AGREEMENT,

DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.

CHRIS WRIGHT
PROJECT MANAGER
904-296-2020





GEIREINE ‘X1 SEVID D800 # D oo sL ap 8% LEg oG 005°1% z % £ o
IO WS 7B ADL 41 ‘AT SEWII OWD 4 & pev ser 0095 E2IY oo 6558 H &2 7 soRn
STIVE DHINIVIAE ‘IT 5SYID 200 e K3 00y 98Z 09 PIFELES oY E98° 18 [ 12 seen
TP HNORISY CXT SEYTID B0 [ 2 ane REs's L BFGT 6L LS fAN 713 %% uf & onte
CFRINING 11 SR DHIO o A oo 40 397518 L2 RGEE A £ H ¥ T et
FIBLONGLSEOS *TT GEVID MDD ' B p0g731% LA T 242 teotrse i3 5 2 oney
MEALIDEIEAIANS TIT SIVII DH00 L) & L1100 4 PR 3 Y LLBTL¥RSES F1 98 2% 11 :14 ¥ £ onel
STTYRONE ‘IT S5 DN " A3 208 €Y PE TIT @S PFUELTYE £ £ ¢ o3
SIUBAIAY ‘1 SEWLD DNGD ] Ly oBTELy 367 4R0° 4688 £0°0LL748 [ t oz nots
STTVR DHINIVEITR ‘T SF¥ID 20D o A enorag 405081y (104248 ¢ 4 11 20
PR Y SEYTY DROO H Ad eue¢n’Y 16109050 S j3AE 1348 14 ¥ z
$IE15 TER BSYILD D03 o A3 ose 51 R pRLT RS OOFERLE & 43
TR AIIAVED “EH BSVID DMDD u 3 095°083°s 26 BRRSEI LS L3N 15 H 5€ i
JHAD JHOD 04 JMIDD Y% HR4AY SOGIYN " &1 souieny LLRIA A 124 56 oeos €
ARTEIIANY VIR JANS ONID W X3 000°SER°L BBIEIT RE ¥ 9 $49% i
LAYE BARUIMOD DHIONIRD ] 15 000 9B oYy LIRS 2 e §
«% "RONAY ICOVIHIOY W LIINRAYE JSRKD ® i85 oun 1% BEESS’PS LR £ £ 3
ZHAG JNGI - SHIWED DNITYRS ¥ URIRYELY o AT B0B TS [TRE42 151 LT 41 1
AHAG 03 - SINIOD THITVRS ¥ DRINYRTD K £1 0007 €STRRTY B3 466567 TS [EAN <1 zy
LY CIHAS JHOD XEEKED CAINOINISN B s ee0 aLy LIS 5 338 TX 5 (228 43¢ % 3
* 8RN DHOD IAIEED GATHOINISY B A% poo TenTy £6°028 4018 [IAS 1A i %
49 IRAS DIKS INENED QAIUOLMINH E 4% 400 5T L1885 548 £2 &% 6638 2 H
SLT "LAYE ONDO JKIMED SIVIA # PLINT 00 41 M 1 LA TR 12 8444 8TLS ¥ 131
#§T YT CZAWA 000 LHEWAD HIWIE H A5 000 ETe°9s a0 B85 FIT7ES [T 723 z z3
oUT IAVE RO LHINZD NIV E A8 DD EZE’ZS a8 InE 108 LE [ H € 1t
#S°0T C2AWE 0 LIRKID MIVIQ N 48 0H0INETISZ %4 FRECLSECGES W (9% 1] 28
0% TZAWE SN0 JAEMED MEVWIA B ES I R I H TO°BRE LES RS L 6% T 3
o576 CRAWE DD LIONED $1¥I2 # A% 0RO 069°6T 05 ZRELETIS 3L 838 1 #
<6 “LAYE OO0 INIHED NIV [:4 A8 080 1yt SLUELTRLPAS $6° 648 z L
o8 IAWS JROD INANED NIVES # A% ROGTRERRE (ISR 33248 £ TEERg T 5
«8 AV DROO USRIV 4 X% 8B TLsE LM 12833 L3012 t H
ASTMAAYE LTEHASYE SOQRNYTTEININ 4 .33 BOEROLEY f-1 041 i 4 3 353 ¥LES L1
EE*34 DA'STE-D4D DIASVELSS DHOD HARY # HL 00548071 SLULIB RGTH LIg 2 2% T %
LE-Ee DATS TYONE G FLSEVEL DS INDD HAKY ] ®L 006 4LE’E L8 ¢90°0EES LIS 14 ¢4 |1 2%
TE~TE D376 62870 DRASVUL DL OHOD HIBY 8 By o0% o8t 19 922 ues £1 8948 z 4
2L-3404°$~34 1IN SHIDX OHOD HAXY [ BL 03T pul‘e 096227 TIL 1S e BEYS |4 52
YHITZ T Dd°S-DARIE DRI 20D HIBY o [T T 424 B ZBG£83 B §22% i [

ZT-340d "3 AWEL CIROD MIEY SAVSSRANT ® HL 000 L6L°% ROPITUESIS stg H 55
VHETZI-ZRDD G SWHL CIHDD RISY RAVAHBANT K R 0OETBSB'DY SE°0T0°924°28 88958 £ 34
WHE'PZ-ZEDD 3 AWHL TONCD HASY BAVAWHANS " B 48T RerR ETRNE1 M 137 LU T T 133

uoyadrInesn LRGD sREy A3psuend Ty aSeIBRY Bau0y sy
atun EInY Tea0y j LR 3T 30 ron
HEPESEE  3mE LAY SWORY

EIXN AITH. RELY OTTER I B Aetdeya
HERATEY o0 vedhy InDRINEY

/TelLTeT U1 TR0/ IT0L woxg
3907 300 sheeay wear
¢ . nap3iiodeveig Jo Jtearedad wRyloLL
e )






ENGINEERS EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE
PROJECT. Crystal Springs Storrn Watsr impravemants

City Of Jacksonville Contract No.: 6533.55

SUBJECT: Asphalt Paving at Traffic Detour

DATE: 1-Mar-47
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 118
BOR 1TEM arv. | UNIT | RATE TOTAL " REMARKS
Labor included in Matesial Unit Pricing MH $0.00
MH $0,00
MH 50.00
MH $0.00
SUB TOTAL $0.00
BURDEN % £0.00
Subtotal %0,
Markup 17.5|%
EQUIPMENT (TEM QTY. | UNIT| RATE TOTAL REMARKS
HR $0.00
HR 50.00

REMARKS

SUB TOTAL $0.00
TAX 7 $6.00
SUB TOTAL $0,00
MARKUF 17.5{% $0.00
_ TOTAL MATERIALS

TOTAL COMPENSATION

Christopher Lewis
Projaci Administrator

VIA Consulling Services

SUBCONTRACT Cha “RATE TOTAL REMARKS
Toanage = 1.5 X 100L8/SY X 400 §Y =
1.5 inch Asphalt Paving 30 TH | $18380 | $5517.00 |150LB X400 SY = 500000 L8
60000.0 LB / 2000 LB/TN = 30
SUB TOTAL $5.517.00  {Unit Price from FDOT Statewide Averages)
Markup 10i% $551.70
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT $6,068.70
TOTAL WORK ORDER $6,068.70
Subtotal Amount $6,068.70
Bond Markup N.684 % $41.51
TOTAL WORK ORDER NEDA
Existing Contract Pay ltems ary Unit Rate " Fotal
30.00

Elrliriay






exsmmnsET——,

SUBJECT: CRYSTAL SPRINGS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0060-16 OPENDATE: 2016-02-24

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS 5

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER-TOTAL BASE BID, PLUS SELECTED
ALTERNATES
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject Hager Construction Company for not meeting the JSEB requirement as they were not a
certified JSEB as time of bid opening per JSEB letter dated 02/25/2016.

Recommend approval of award to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the total
base bid amount of $1,426,260.00; Additive Alternate #1 amount of $669,414.00; Additive Alternate #2 amount of
$141,254.00; and Additive Alternate #3 amount of $143,149.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $2,380,077.00.

This award to be funded by account(s): PWCP331SD538-06505-PW0382-02-PWS070-16- $944,300.00; PWCP331SJWM-
06505-PW0382-02-PWS070-16- $785,425.41; PWCP322SD541-06505-PW0382-02- $650,351.59 to be executed by formal
contract through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Vendor Rejection Letter, Basis of Award, Scope

of Work .-
| oo ’

suver \ Xadidy— Hadlv”  gespECTRULLY SUBMITTED: s/

90;2}/' MARILYN LRIDLER GREGORY PEMASE, CHIEF

PROCj/ REMFNT DIVISION
/ /

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION-OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE__

MEZBERS APPROVING  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE 5= S

OTHER:

%ZéTION OF AWARDING HORITY DATE: \/W {¢
A

y/ PPROVED 1 DISAPPROVED 7
V SamE Mnusa T
| OTHER Yy LVA Chiaf /“*”’*‘ rative-Officer
r: v Lanm
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO\ b ﬂ%«/ l/(/ \ WMMLL ul:?ty (/ Sy
\’. Executive Order No. 2015-05

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





QWS3270X 3/17/2017 9:48 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 ** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION **x 03/17/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 9:48 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP331SJWM ST. JOHNS WATER MGMT DIST-CAP PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0382 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/CHAFFEE TO CAHOUN

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 CRYSTAL SPRINGS AREA DRAINAGE

GRANT : PWS070 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DRAINAGE

GRANT DETAIL : 16 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DRAINAGE

USER CODE

S MAR 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 986,040.00
EXPENDITURES 11,496.67 165,141.35 168,200.68
ENCUMBRANCES -11,496.67 -165,141.35 709,997.75
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 .00 107,841.57
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT
FO9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005

PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





QWS3270X 3/17/2017 9:49 AM

03/17/2017
9:49 AM

990,000.
37,543.
802,251.
.00
150,204.

.00
.00
.00

00
72
78

50

FAML6350 V5.1 ** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION **

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP3228D541 PW S & D CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5410)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0382 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/CHAFFEE TO CAHOUN

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 CRYSTAL SPRINGS AREA DRAINAGE

GRANT :

GRANT DETATL

USER CODE

S MAR 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES 3,526.91 30,245.78
ENCUMBRANCES -3,526.91 -30,245.78
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 .00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
FO-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





J.B. Coxwell
CP-0060-16 Contracting, Inc.
5/26/2016 $2,380,077.00|Award
Pending $5,000.00|Change Order #1

$2,385,077.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT
BID #: SC-0352-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-09

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 29 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from February 4, 2017 through date of award.

Recommend approval to utilize the first (1) of four (4) renewal options to Baymeadows Moving and Storage, Inc., for the
transporting of election equipment for the Supervisor of Elections Office. Period of service is from date of award through
February 3, 2018 with no annual expenditure requested at this time. The total revised not-to-exceed expenditure to remain
at $203,559.99.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Letter; Terms and Conditions; Previous Award

@i&vsn Q{b’_ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ‘%ﬂn %”/’"

CHELSEY RENFROE PEASE CHIEF
MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Phillips, Senior Elections Officer, Duval County Supervisot/of Elections

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:






i RNy
Mike Hogan £% OF F,
Supervisor of Elections ’;—é’_“ "\'6:5'5"‘?4)"'
105 E. Monroe St. fé‘_,-"é“ ) ‘4("'-,,_%'@4
Jacksonville, FL 32202 g i 2 é
PH (904)630-1414 ?-,/ G = =T ;
FX (904)630-2920 Y 4

» W5 0l
s

March 14, 2017
Re: Bid # SC - 0352-16 (Election equipment moving)

Gregory Pease, Chief,
Procurement Division
117 West Duval St, Suite 335

Dear Gregory:

This Ietter is to confirm that the Supervisor of Elections wishes to exercise our renewal option for Bid #SC-0352-
16. We have confirmed with Baymeadows Moving and Storage the acceptance of the same pricing terms and
conditions. Please renew for February, 2017, through February, 2018. There are no scheduled elections for the
remainder of this FY, so I do not have a specific funding amount. Baymeadows has done an exemplary job of
meeting our logistical needs. It is important that we continue this partnership leading into the next election cycle.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can provide any further information or assistance.

Sincerely,

(-

Robert Phillips
Senior Elections Office
Duval County Supervisor of Elections

AREA CODE 904 / 630-1410 / 105 E. MONROE STREET / JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202





E s

Office: (904) 737-3530
Fax: (904) 737-3580 AYMEADOWS 6419-1 Philips Highway
Toll Free: (877) 849-0064 MOVING AND STORAGE Jacksonville, FL 32216
Jacksonville, Florida

March 14, 2017

Gregory Pease, Chief
Procurement Division
105 Monroe Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: Bid SC-0352-16

Dear Mr. Pease:

Baymeadows Moving and Storage recommends that the bid renewals for SC-0352-16 be
renewed with The Supervisor of Elections Office. The renewal will be for the elections to be
held in 2017 in Duval County.

If you have any questions regarding the renewal of the bid, please contact Helena Damato at

(904) 437-7859.

Sincerely,

MoV

Helena Damato
Baymeadows Moving and Storage





3

-}

SC-0352-16

L
)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Transporting of Election Equipment

SCOPE
The Supervisor of Elections of the City of Jacksonville is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this
bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide the item(s) and to
obtain pricing commitments for transporting election equipment.

AWARD
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on
all items to be considered for award. All awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT
The term of this agreement is from one (1) year from date of award with four (4) one (1) year
renewal options. Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence to the terms and conditions set forth in the bid documents.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on November 25, 2015, at 10:30 a.m. at the Voting
Equipment Center, One Imeson Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218. Failure to attend this
meeting will disqualify any potential bidder.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on
forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All
corrections must be initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS ,
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITES
Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract period
and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves the right to

add or delete locations as required at any time during the contract period.

PRICES
All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION
All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal ( if applicable), a
supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an
industry-wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

13





10.

1.

13.

14.

15.

SC-0352-16

DELIVERY
Elections Center Warehouse, One Imeson Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218. Delivery of
election shall be as outlined in the specifications.

PICK UP AND RETURNS
The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid
specifications. Pickups and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the
City or its agencies.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY
The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier
accessibility requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage,
pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and
electronic format as required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure
and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to:
City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville,
Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in
the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured. A copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten (10) days of award notice.
Bid number should be listed on the insurance certificate. Failure to submit the required certification
of insurance will be grounds for rejection of bid award.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

14





SUBJECT: TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT
BID# SC-0352-16 OPENDATE: 2015-12-09

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: ELECTIONS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 29 NUMBERRECEIVED 5 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Baymeadows Maving and Storage for the
transporting of election equipment. Period of service is for one (1) year from date of award in the total expenditure amount
of $203,559.99 for the next three (3) elections (base price of $67,853.33).

Funding Source: SEEL011-04938 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

o,
4 Y ;/H:f L / /’FL\\\ 3
N | BUYER: v T \RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: T A
| ANNETTE BURNEY GREGORY PEASE CHIEF
v\ PROleREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Phillips, Senior Elections Officer, Duval CoUntv Superwsor of Elections

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION-OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE | P 4 Yy -
RAEMBE@S APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE: 02 / £ /é

OTHER:

;’/’ACTtON OF AWARDING" Kuyﬁomrv DATE:
~APPROVED 7{/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER L

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

A
[eR CIRY -

~ FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # SP-0452-16

Subject: Upgrade to Harris Software

Department: Clerk of the Circuit and County
Court

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval to extend the award with Harris Recording Solutions

through September 30, 2017 to allow additional time to complete the software upgrade. Total not to
exceed amount of $128,947.50 will remain unchanged.

Proprietary Award To: Harris Recording Solutions

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $128,947.50 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo and Previous Awards

Certification as to Proprietary Source: Ronnie Fussell, Clerk of the Circuit and County Courts

THEiA-BC{V;PyRCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCQ{{DANCE WITH ( CHAPTER 126.206.

(T~ —

ANALYST: Annette Burney sé’ Chlef
rem t Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GO VERNMENTAWA RDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007





Clerk of the Civcuit & County Courts

DUVAL COUNTY
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

Ronnie FUSSELL
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT AND COUNTY COURT

March 7, 2017

To: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

Thru: Krystal Watson, Chief Administrative ?tf’ é&’g? /

From: Angel Brown, Manager to the C&k ;{/"W/
Subject: Request to Extend Award SP=0452-16; Harris Recording Solutions

The Clerk of the Circuit and County Coutts is requesting to extend award SP-0452-16 Harris Recording
Solutions until September 30, 2017. We have successful progress; however, the upgrade is not complete
at this time.

Attached: Work order
Copy of Proprietary Award SP-0542-16

501 West Adams Street, Suite 2350
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Telephone: 904-255-2097 Facsimile: 904-255-2157





PROPRIETARY AWARD ) BiD 4 8P-0462-18
Bubjaok: Upgrade 1o Hanls Soliware

Dreparimant: Cletk of the Cireult and County

Gourt

Desuoription of Purchase: Recommend approval to amend and Increase the propristary award with
Hartls Recording Solutions to provide additional services to Include, sutomatad export senvice and
malntenance and additiona! lralning hours for the Harrs Sollware In he amount of $17,500.00. Total
ravisad estimated expenditure not lo excead $94,722.50.

To ba fundsd and sncumberad with state funds pursuant lo F.8, 28.37(5) - 10% of all coyrt-ralaled fines
coliscted by the clork, excapl for penaliies or fines distributed to counties or munisipaliles under -
5.316.0083(1){b)3 or 5.318,18(15)(a}, shall be deposited Inio the Clark's Public Records Modemization
Tn;]st Fund to be ussd exclusivaly for addilfonal clerk court-refatad opsralional nesds and program
anhancements, .

Propristary Award Yo: Harls Recarding Solutions

Price Justification: Ses Allached
Total Award: $94,722.50 Regulsition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vandor Quots and Previous Award

Certitlcstion as 1o Proprietary Soures: Ronnle Fussall, Clerk of the Clrcull an’d‘cmmy Courls

" THE ABOVE PURCHASE I8 RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCOADANCE WITH CHAPTER 128.208.
" AP bl AR S SRR s S s

e e

APPHOVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWA%DS COMMITTEE

SRLL AWARD AGTIONS SUBJEGT YO LAWRULLY ARPROPRIATED FND3"
i 1O-13 -1 L
CHAIRMAN DATE
f%ﬂmg@)
t Y}

ﬂ\ ()/APPHOVECI }

OTHER o

sionaTuE A ToATIR Aidh, /

For Moy Lzony Cony
Liaer Seburty of. )
Erscutive Ordet ho, 2015-05 FORM GB+114, Ravised 12/2007






FROPRIETARY AWARD Bl # §P-0452-18

e M ettt 5 St Missso .7 o & ot o o 4 i 3 6% o 42K BAAR S O ae— [P e

Subjest: Upgrade Curcent Soltware

g&&p&nm‘ent: Clak of the Clrevit and Counly

urt

Daaoription of Purchase: Recommend approval of Propratary award lo Hawds Racording Bolulions to
upgrade the cureant aofiware ulllized In tha Clork of the Clroult and Coundy Cowst.  Tolal aestimaled
sxpandiire not lo excesd 377,222,850,

Funding for this award viil ba provided by FS 28.37(5).

Proprietary Award To: Hards Race:d%ng'smuuons

Price Justiticatlon: See Atiachad .
Total Awased: $77,222.50 Requiaition # WA

Attashments: Proprelary Form, Agency Mamo, Vendor Quale
Cartiticetlon as to Propristary Source: Ronnle Fussell, Glek of the Clreult and County Gousls

e s s S
THE ABOVE PURCHASEIS RECOMMENDE"D FOR AWARDIN AGGORDAHQW“‘H CHAPTER
26,208, ’

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
A 3 AQTIONS SUBJROT TQ LAWFLLLY AFFROFH!ME.D%H?

u R S/ M

DATE

DATE:

mﬂ/ AFFROVED, , DISAPPROVED

OTHER »

8 .
SIGNATURE OF Aumauﬂcmcwﬂ/\ /éf /(i/ Pt

FORM GB-114, Heviseul 12/2007

Bam E. Mousa S
Glilel Adininialralive Offlcar
Far: Mayor Lanny Curry
Uiular Auihorlty of:

Exguubive Qidor No. 2015.05







SUBJECT: Tactical Uniforms, Apparel, Footwear and Duty Gear
BID NO.: SC-0517-16 OPEN DATE: 08/03/2016

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Groups 1-8 awarded by group to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and Group
9 awarded by item to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for a one (1) year period from date of award with three (3) one
(1) year renewal options.

FOR: Jacksonville Sheriff’'s Office

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 17 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10 OTHER: N/A

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Group 9 line item 78 was awarded September 8, 2016 to NAFECO. Recommend approval to award a special order to
purchase discontinued Thorogood Guardian boots at a discounted rate of $39.00 per pair. Request to purchase 417
pairs with a total savings of $5,004.00. Total expenditure increase request is $15,000.00. The revised total not to exceed
$308,000.00.

Funding for this award from account code SHPS011SSAD-05204 and will be executed by a Blanket Release Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Price List; Previous Award

@has&ng Analyst%mib“\ Respectfully Submitted %

Steven Burakowski Greé ryg/eae, Chief

Procurepfent Division
CONCURRENCE BY: Tony Davis, Director of Poli

v

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:






Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

'Jéggf;ggsf Y Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Qi Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement

Thru: Bill Clement, CPA é-/JZ_./

Chief of Budget and Administration

From: Tony Davisgj(% DM
Director of Police S&rvices

Subject: SC-0517-16 Tactical Uniforms Apparel Footwear and Duty Gear

Date: March 13, 2017

We are recommending approval to amend the award for with NAFECO in order to purchase discontinued
Thorogood Guardian boots at the discounted rate of $39.00 per pair. The regular price is $51.00 per pair. We
are requesting to purchase 417 pairs at the discounted rate. The total savings will be $5,004.00. We are
requesting to increase the expenditure amount $15,000.00 for a revised total not to exceed expenditure amount
of $308,000.00. The funding account is SHPSO11SSAD-05204.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

www.jaxsheriff.org

P 1
K n %
n Rs i %






QFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

ORDER REQUEST FORM
Faquest For: Supply Services Sawvices
Work Unit Dbvigion Dapt.
Requastor:  Mark Persen 58997 2246 o7
Name jing ] Prone Daje

Dafiver To Location: Folice Supply
te Description and Model No. JSO SteckNo, | QTY. | UnitCost|  Total

1 |Thorogood bools per atiached list 417 15 38008 1626300

2 18pecial Order

3

4

&

8

7

8

g

10

11

12

13

14

15

TOTAL REQUEST | & 1626300

Suggestied Vendon NAFECO Yendor Phona:

Vendor Address / E-malk

O Propratary

O sole Source
Special inding to be used jor this purchase?

3 Loen Pool { Banking Pund

1 Geant®

3 Trust Fung ” * Enter name and § of Grant of Trost Pung

I Proprietary £ Sole Source, altach appraprate fomm and latter from vandor.

Justification ! Repatitive Request Authorization / Notes:

Boois are bsing discontinued

Approvals: 1. Mark Parson £8887 382017
Signaiseg 223 Cate
2
Signature W fate
3
Signature iR Date
4.
Signatre e Date
Reguirad approval level {per Ganeral Order 54% Budost Office Usa Cnly
$C o 32,500 - Assistant Oniel or igher indsx Subobiert
$2,501 to $5.06C - Chisf or higher Analyst Date
$5,001 or more - Director or higher

P-1532 Rey 201008





P-1532 Attachment SO Stock Number Qty Unit Cost Total

Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 4M, 8inch jace-up, Guardian 7278 2 $ 3900 S 78.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 4.5M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7280 3 $ 39.00 $ 117.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6043, men, SM, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7282 3 $ 39.00 $ 117.00
Hoot, Thorogood, 834-6043, men, 5.5M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7284 3 $ 3900 5 117.00
Boot, Thorogaod, 834-6045, men, 6M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7288 3 3 39.00 S 117.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 7M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7294 8 S 3800 § 31200
8oot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 7.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7238 & $ 3300 § 234.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 8M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7302 8 $ 3800 § 312.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 8.5M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7306 g $ 39.00 & 351.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7310 14 5 3300 $ 54600
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 9.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7314 20 $ 33.00 8 780.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 10M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7318 30 $ 3900 S 1,170.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 10.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7322 45 $ 3%.00 $ 1,755.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 11M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7326 30 $ 3900 5 1,170.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 11.5M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7330 17 5 39.00 $ 663.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 12M, Sinch lace-up, Guardian 7334 40 $§ 39.00 5 1,580.00
Boot, Thorpgood, 834-6049, men, 13M, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7338 23 3 39.00 5  897.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6045, men, 14M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7342 6 S 39.00 5 23400
Baot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 15M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7346 5 S 3900 S 19500
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 6W, Sinch lace-up, Guardian 7288 3 S 39.00 § 117.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 6.5W, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7292 3 $ 3300 & 11700
Boot, Thorogood, 834-60489, men, 7W, Sinch lace-up, Guardian 7296 4 $ 3900 § 15600
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 7.5W, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7300 4 S 3800 S 156.00
8oot, Thorogaod, 834-6049, men, BW, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7304 5 $ 39.00 5 189500
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 8.5W, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7308 2 $ 3900 § 78.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-8048, men, 8W, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7312 7 $ 39.00 S 273.00
Boot, Thorogaod, 834-6049, men, 9.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7316 20 $ 39.00 S 780.00
Boaot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 10W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7320 16 $ 3900 5 624.00
#oot, Thorogood, 834-6043, men, 10.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7324 18 $ 39.00 & 702.00
Baot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 11W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7328 18 $ 3800 §  702.00
8oot, Thorogood, 834-6045, men, 11.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7332 13 S 3900 § 507.00
Boot, Therogood, 834-6049, men, 12W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7336 12 $ 38.00 §  46B.00
Boot, Thorogood, §34-8049, men, 13W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian 7340 8 $ 35.00 S 31200
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 14W, Binch late-up, Guardian 7344 & $ 3900 § 234.00
Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 15W, Binch lace-up, Guardian 7348 3 $ 3300 § 11700

Total Request 417 5 18,263.00





15 12 $3900 $ 468.00

TOTAL PAIRS:
435 (WAREHOUSE. 11 $ 16,965.00

$ 44,538.00





JSO JaxPro Line Eniries - Bid 5C-0817-16, POTAD1240

JSO Stock :

Number . Dascription Suppller |- Price/sa LOM
7322 Boot, Thorogood, 834-8049, men, 10.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7324 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 10.5W, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7318 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 10M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair

- 7320 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 10W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7330 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 11.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECC $ 39.00 Pair
7332 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 11.5W, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 33.00 Pair
7326 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 11M, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO 5 39.00 Pair
7328 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 11W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7334 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 12M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7336 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 12W, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7338 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 13M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7340 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 13W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7342 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 14M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECC - § 35.00 Pair
7344 Boot, Thorogoad, 834-6048, men, 14W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7346 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 15M, Binch lace-up, Guardian MNAFECO % 39.00 Pair
7348 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 15W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian MNAFECO S 39.00 Pair
7280 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6043, men, 4.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7278 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 4M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO $ 39.00 Pair
7284 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 5.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7282 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, SM, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7292 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, £.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO S 39.00 Pair
7286 Boot, Thorogood, §34-6049, men, M, 8inch face-up, Guardian NAFECO $ 35.00 Pair
7288 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 6W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7298 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 7.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO $ 39.00 Pair
7300 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 7.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7294 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 7M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO $§ 39.00 Pair
7296 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 7W, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO S 39.00 Pair
7306 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 8.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7308 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 8.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO & 39.00 Pair
7302 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 8M, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 35.00 Pair
7304 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 8W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7314 Boot, Thorogood, $34-6049, men, 9.5M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7316 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 9.5W, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 39.00 Pair
7310 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6048, men, 9M, 8inch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO $§ 39.00 Pair
7312 Boot, Thorogood, 834-6049, men, 9W, Binch lace-up, Guardian NAFECO § 35.00 Pair






STYLE: 834-
8049{BACADEMY LACE)
DIVISION: 605

$ 44,538.00

78.00
195.00
273.00
546.00
351.00
380.00
429.00
585.00
1,170.00
1,755.00
2,262.00
3,081.00
3,276.00
3,666.00
2,691.00
3,081.00
2,574.00

702.00

468.00

W W s W AN N W W W N B BN W W

$ 27,573.00

468.00
468.00
273.00
351.00
234.00
1,170.00
897.00
1,404.00

TOTAL PAIRS: 1142 S 39.00
WIDTH: M
Size ﬁgilable
4 2 $39.00
45 5 § 35.00
5 7 §358.00
85 14 $ 39.00
6 9 $39.00
6.5 0 % 39.00
7 10 § 38.00
7.5 11 $ 39.00
8 15 $ 35.00
8.5 30 $39.00
8 45 $ 39.00
9.5 58 $ 39.00
10 79 $ 39.00
105 84 $ 39.00
1 94 § 39.00
1.5 &8 S 39.00
12 78 5 39.00
13 66 $ 39.00
14 18 $ 39.00
15 12 $ 39.00
TOTAL PAIRS:
707 (WAREHOUSE 1)
WIDTH: W
Size ggname
6 12 5 39.00
65 12 $ 39.00
7 7 $39.00
75 2 S 39.00
8 6 $ 39.00
8.5 30 $ 39.00
8 23 $ 33.00
9.5 36 S 39.00
10 57 $ 35.00
10.5 81 $ 39.00
1 58 § 39.00
1.5 28 $ 39.00
12 41§ 39.00
13 32 539.00

14

10

S 39.00

A AN A0 WD WO W W D W D W

2,223.00
2,375.00
2,301.00
1,092.00
1,599.00
1,248.00

390.00





SUBWJECT: Tactical Uniforms, Apparel, Footwear and Duty Gear
BID NO.: 5C-0517-18 OPEN DATE: 08/03/2016

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Groups 1-8 awarded by group to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and Group
9 awarded by item to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for a one (1) year period from date of award with three (3) one
{1} year renawal oplions.

FOR: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 17 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10 OTHER: N/A

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Group 9 line items 59, 63 and 79 were awarded September 8, 2018 to Azar's Uniform, Inc. Recommend approval to
award Group 9 line items 58, 83 and 79 to Galls, LLC ralifying the assignment date back to August 30, 2016 due to Galis
LLC acquiring the current contracted vendor for those items. Galls, LLC has agreed o the same pricing, terms and
conditions set forth in the bid package. No additional funding being requested for the service period ending September 7,

2017.

Attachments: Racommencation Memo, Vendors Latter, Previous Award

urchasing Analyst Respectully Submitted /4’ A, '%W”
Steven Burakowski Gr ‘;;ase, Chief

Pr arent Division
CONCURRENCE BY: Jony Davis. Dirgctor of Police Services i

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE / /

MEMBERS APPROVING __ D MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE
’ OTHER

Bl

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHOHITY DATE: / w{ /é”%
(‘{\(’%’PPRGVED 4 DISAPPROVED: / /
OTHER: \/ i

ELIR R
2

G

Vi
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION: 7& ( LAAA [’L/

9
b






SUBJSECT: Taclical Unliorms, Apparel, Footwear and Duty Gear

BiD NO.: SC-0517-16 OPEN DATE: 08/03/2016
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Groups 1-8 awasded by group io the lowast responsive, responsible bidder and Group

9 awarded by item to the lowest responsiva, responsible bidder lor a one (1) year period irom date of award with thres (3}one

{1) year renewsal oplions.

FOR: Jacksonville Sherill's Office
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 17 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10 OTHER: n/A

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: Rscommend approval 1o reject the following bidders lor
being non-responsive In not maeting the bid requiremenis as detailed in the attached Bid Rejection Latters.

Bolach Tactical - Group 6, Group $ {67, 72 & 77)
Galls, LL.C — Group &, Group 9 (67)

Monarch Product Group ~ Group 3

GT Distributor - Group 7

Racomemend approval of award lo the lowes! responsive, responsible bidders as listed below inthe not lo exceed amount of
$293,000.00 for a ona {1) year period from date of award with three (3) one (1) ysar renewal options to be execulad by
Master Blanket Aeloases.

Azas's Uniforms - $5,000.00 — Group 9, Unes 59,63 and 78

Botach Taclical - $24,000.00 - Group 1 and Group 9, Lines 69 and 81

Dana Safaty Supply - $10,000.00 — Group 4 and Group 9 Lines 60 and 76

Galls, LLC - $23,000 - Group 2 and Group 8, Lines 62, 85, 66, 68 and 75

GT Distributors - $88,000.00 - Graup 5 and Group 9, Lines 61, 64, 70, 71,73, 74, 77, 80 and 82
Lawmen's and Shooter's Supply - $105,000.00 - Group 3, Group 7, Group 9 Lines 72 and 83
NAFCO - $34,000.00 ~ Group 8, line 78

Patrick's Uniforms of Florida - $4,000.00 - Group 8

NAFCO did not submit Addendum 1 with thelr proposal. This will be waived as a minor irregularity.

Funding for this award from account code SHPS011SSAD-05204 and SHCOO011JLPT-05204 to be execuled by
Purchase Order{s).

Attachments: Fecommendalion Mamo, Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Bid emion%jﬁ/

urchaging Ana Aespactiully Submitied
ID G Pgpasa, Chisf
Proc et Division
CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ___5__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING g DATE ‘7 / g?/ / é
\Z‘@*% Elacs. OTHER

ST -
ON OF AWARDING /Anomw DATE: 4 ; O% / ( Q
(f\'%paown: \y DISAPPROVED: g:‘m E. bz A

7 Crant adi isirabve Officer
OTHER: A Q C/ f2 3 Cepr hdmane L ool of s"“‘”m;

i st riy L

der

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:






SUBJECT: OSCEOLA STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0084-17 OPENDATE: 2017-03-01

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER (PART A & PART B)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBERRECEIVED 6 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Aman Construction Services, LLC., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the
total base bid amount of $275,460.55 (Part A) (city's portion); Part B in the amount of $123,081.76 to be awarded by JEA in
a separate agreement.

This award to be funded by account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0759-01 to be executed by formal contract through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabsheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

@ u@i&é«ﬁ”p)m&@f\/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /%/jﬂﬁ M

MARILYN CAIDLER BREGOR EASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

ction Management Division

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Const

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ___ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____~ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

acksnvifl

Where Florida Begins.

March 7, 2017

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

5

v

)
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E,” “éfu,. /"’” o]
Director / %

FROM: Tom Fallin, P. E., Chief, %
Engineering and Construction Management Division

SUBIECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Osceola Street Drainage improvements
Bid No.: CP-0084-17
Bid Date: March 1, 2017
Award Amount: $275,460.55

internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated Six (6) bids received on the referenced
project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The apparent low bid by Aman
Construction Services, LLC has been reviewed by the EBO Office who has determined that the bidder is
in compliance with the 10% minority participation requirements established for this project. Part A is to
be funded by the City in the amount of $275,460.55 and Part B for $123,081.76 is to be funded by JEA in
a separate agreement. In addition, Public Works has confirmed through www.myfloridalicense.com the
appropriate licenses for this contractor and listed subcontractors, if applicable.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Oscecla Street Drainage Improvements be
awarded to Aman Construction Services, LLC, 52 Tuscan Way #202-2024, St. Augustine, FL 32092, in
accordance with the attached bid documents, for Part A in the amount of $275,460.55, which is being
funded by the City, and Part B in the amount of $123,081.76 to be awarded by JEA in a separate
agreement for a total of $398,542.31.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PW{CP4625D-06505-PW0759-01 $275,460.55
JEA $123,081.76
Total $398,542.31

TFiw

cc: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.
Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments

214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone; 904 255-8762 | Fax: 904 255-8926 | www.cojnet





HILING T Gund .3 SdAL 1004

[Lid6 &1 0000 [ 2 4 s$ionoe S10U8 $10068 $ 4% 4 A%
POUSLE $10082 DHETYP LR R:raira % 6002162 $1ooee & Ea GG HILLOD P BUND 048 AL i8]
LTI ) CHTCI T 3 R 3 T S F Y Y [ FOVHOIE 0D HGYLS o21 T
TGme sy B LwEs O FI082 & | CELT 5| 0000L4E S 0DES 51 AL e Loy 51340 WEAUDS GHISVARDD .8 95ve [N
Goorane  §10061 055566r 510401 3 T ] 108 £ani .20 -5 34AT IRTUSNOD HILIVHASY I
T S T Y T ¥ §oo0ast & | 006t 1 A8 oFE TETIUA BEAIH L AdeY DIASHa Ta g
T 064 § B0 O 266 ETora § | Go006 1 100 5e §1 A9 (i TROHSONING S A% v ONYE £ 5
$ DagE A BIE $1EE7 CY T U Y F £ 55 o5 (RINIOMANG DT NOILYAY IXSUSAO o
006 45 864 §1é051 S 000060 51 oD8s 51 AD % LG TEL T 3
TORHRLYN TIVLOSHA 30 WE043I0 OHY DNFINYH
§1aioore IRLEhSl S| IGLL6GI & |opoaeg  SloooB6E Rl EY i Tild ¥ HOIVAY X3 UV IHDIH F
§1 a6 005 61 GETOC0L 8 | OBiGLI S| ooo0baL S io00006t 1 & i EOYETTEN 7
BGLT S [0 00T JEYEVEL §| LA varnt | 5| DOOSY & | GBoeRF &1 69 i HENTTFEY BOLLA 00 ORY (081N0D NOISORS] G
BaaoE T % | 0D O6% Y FTo05eF §jo00esT sl onerT 81V z EHINS BT oNd 3
GOUSHT S| 00059F LT T DY T T C TR TV T T s T SHRIMHG Lo ¥
MOQ [ SO0 0085 i3I BEEFE SI008rt $ 1 GOO90 6 3 006G $ 81 i DdAVHL 40 JONVREINNES] |
Esamm $ | BoB08 &L 6L 6961 S| GLTGO Gl §) 000LBZE S 160D IS ETTEN T MO YUY a4 3115
L T YT YEOEGTL S | PGOSBEL 51 DOLGLLL  ClOGOOGEL &1 &4 i WOV 0N
Qig JSYE rOoD -V LUvd
JS0DWI0L | JSO24MN | ASO3WIOL | ISODLND | IS0 WAGL | AS03LNN 1 AN | ALD18Y HHUM 0 NOI 3530 CE]
{0 BMAON {9} poumaag-oN (1) ‘pehan Op
HTIONT ARV e
HOUYHOJHOD SYNO ORI INSWAOTIAZA AR | | hzmﬁwcﬁmwzmm_ — HAO0Z B L102"S HIUVIY IV N3O
{mat FAS S R “oH o8|
SINBNIACHAN BOVIVEG LI3HIS VIOEDS0 W






o000t 00 0% g1 - 5 T %] 00 5% $1 4t z HILIAD ¥ GHAD .4, FdAL 100 i
{orsewa el 3 ) DEBLGGL & | GL 02 51 a1 06 HILLND T QUAD Q15 AND 91

BECoq 61 EIE) 3T - £ GAOSL a8 B BLE $TA8 T HOVHDBNS OaZ VAYAS 51 £

O G661 STE 57 5 OBLr I8 %) SBIL §1 A% VGt (BT HIgES TiERuD OaI0van0S .8 38ve 1
TREBEVE oY [ w OGBS HE & OGEL 158 i (TS Ganl) Jiauan0D DILTeNasy &

FFiSH e PEEl 3 - ¥ A ST 18 TrE TSTHUYA HLIIO! LTV HASY DNILSING TUH £

BHGLE 1 05 ic £ I § T r0 §ivem §1TAD o TAINIOMIINDD] THAN S OGNS £ it

LI W ie g § 00 L0 D S (i (AOHIBNILHO DT NOLYAYORBUEAD a1

YIIR BEiE (=% - ¥ GG 650'E TN 1 AS g (INaGMANG 3 5

THIHILYN TIRVHOENA 30 WS0J5I0 ONY DRFINYH,

O Be0E1 (Y T g G G Y S 3 T3 T HOLAVAVIXD WY D5 7

00 800 FATT TR % BUSGLY &l o0GhLE ST B i [OTTEY et )

B0'6oe ¥ woaser &1 - 1 ooHsE S Jo00s8 &1 §3 i ANSWEIVEY NOILATIOG ONY T0BANOD HOISOUS [

) A e GO0 & 3 g O009L S 1 60 060 $1 ¥4 E: 1O 103100 &

TR THEaET 3 3 eha0s S ]Ro00at 81 B3 i BONMAYHG L8 5% ¥

o0 ¥08 b [T ) CEUETS 5000088 5] ot i DiddvtL 40 BONUNSEHIVH i

\

GG aL1 Bl P ETEE DY [3 00000 8L 8] BOO0BS. 5| &1 1 HOTLF Y aStd 3108 F

Oz el togties % - £ vLOaS e § | viookee &1 51 i zc;ﬁ“.".ma:u i
1 aig 3SVE roQ -V Luvd
ww 1503 MLOL _ 1503 4NN | 1802 vi0L _ 1SODURN | 450D WiOL _ IS0 4N ] UND | ALDES3 _ HUOM 30 HOILSYDISIA _ s
I 1) 21980040 “ow ol
W 9V SIONUES ANVANDD “071°5301AH3S ]
W NOLIOHISNGD Hywy NOUINHISNOD HIDVH NOILIAMISNOD SHYS SININIACHIN JOVNVEC 133U45 VIORIS0 T






00'66.'85k §]21vps'o0g S | 00'8L8 055 $ 14b-1 "SON SWHLI TVLOL ¥ 1HYd

008"t L R & 20000T $jo0se gjeoozie & o002 51 AS el ONIGWISONYT DNILEIS SUD LS P13
oEeowly 3{009 §1oborsy s 025 $1o05ers $1058 $§ AB (32 IONILSINE H2AVIT GOS oy
60002 § | 6008 S1eeedet B ERE Fleasect $ | o0es 81 A% 5¢ YIUBYE 100H [1]
o008t 51 000y 305058 $100%2 £ 100088 sjougl IS [ DNINIYS L00H 3341 v
GETISE %] 600057 § 6L 1860 $ | GLIORE S OPOoFe B EED 1 ¥a i YYTI00 TORO3M [

434 .08 44 .00 DHLSIS 1IaNNON]
BOTSE § & | oDgEEL $ 188 Ci9t §inanae %] 00062 $1 000628 §1 w3 § 65 01 diD .12 DRILSIKI L30N0D F)
00052 §joouse slestess $ICYENST ] o0 pR6T % | 00°006's S| v i &S DL 40 .6 DNISIXS 10aNNOT it
DG & { 000053 S Do BT ¢ Sloemey §{ 000522 s{eoBsEL $1 va i 1301 DN 80X 0504084 LSINNTS o
00008 5 1 00001 § v iet 5|2t $ | 00T €100 06t 1 A8 ] SUATULS 3LBUINGD &
00506 Br | %1 00161 51SU05965 & bhoet $ 10005008 & 000L] $1 41 $6r Felid FOWMUHG JPUY ~GCRDE Bt
_8.%3 5100725 5 R 00S 51 2v it S | 60 5LY €[ 6ot ] a1 ] Beild FOYNVEO d78 08 i
00'H35E B BEXI RIS STa0Bes 5| oUis 5 4 24 et BEIIVHG U LOCHED 8%
.Smmm.m S 00TE 5 SHr D $i616L sio0eue 10060 §1 41 5¢C Seld BOVIIVHG GO HIXAL S 5¢
o 00T I S oGOt 515156 510D RRLE s oven $1 21 ) B FOVHIVED o3t 58 ¥
Mgo&m §1060606C A $[6L1e08 § 100 6E0S $ I O0BL0Y 51 vi ¥ JERT NI G £C
Hgoen_n $ioneKT T4 enne Sjoeciohe Sionwst ${oGa5t §1 w3 i FERTTIGE XY Y E eI It
GhORES 51 0000NS §T19¥52% B STOOFGERY g O00TGLEE BT V3 i LPRE) FIOHNYN o1 F0AL G418 ALD it
\.a?amm slonngee S1ci 008 §IO0RIPE ${000C2v2 8 GOBITEL  §] ¥3 E TS RO LIGE B 3 T TEM I Bbno GIS 115 [T
OHDDOBL S| 00058 P S1250V608 5| LOSELE SI00vOFDE 51000145 S w3 ¥ 13 BUNGA1S AL [H]
ﬂgan.m §lovonts $1 55 ety § 1 sTvan S| onDoG ¥ 5100006 I IE] ¥ 401 L3N 13 A0NHISRO DY [}
0 Got §| 052 5| 65H01Y [ PINH $ | ooose Slous §7 91 05 [LOTRMG TIOA) BV IdONUIIL DS BaULE DI44vH L iz
3 o5t §]009 5] 26V BEY] $ | 00 B5) § 1065 51 4 Ft3 LEHEONRT ISV IdOWH T O I0S SAULS DITFvaE ¥4
D5 r8 slosg $ {00208 s{08v0 5 oost %009 3§51 A [} G2} (AUHM) SUSVIdONGIHL 01105 AL advHi 52
i 006 310061 S §OU6RE gleen 1000651 510892 £ 45 o9 NOLAYTIVISHIOY U3AVY DMILSIEE e
poGIEal S a5 2L SIOEEPE6 S a6vl [ Y I EA [ IS BTk HIHON TSUINOD e
RO YE | § | 004 S| 0589848  ©1%64 E 0 . €1 a5 RS HIYMIGIS UIAVL BLSUTHOD Man o
0% 528 $ 168566 sl Leeon SHEeH 10616 %0615 §1 A8 [} ML P W IYMENE 3A38ON0T I¥3
005902 ooy S ER N YL $ | oiGes s $io0/% 1 A5 258 GIDHIL ST AVRIAHG HLFBONDD &2
0065 T § {80501 sje6e2 $1o0wEee 51506v $1 41 B GHOILISNYHE guna Gl
Ma.w?,w 5| obaE $ | BCLeL slooo2 §§ 0028% S10028 gl 0 B HUND JOUG OIS ALD N
1t L1004 ON OB
HOUYHOJUOD SVNO ONINIRADIINICABUDE | e o SLNINIACHIIT TOVNIVEO 13TYAS VI0IIS0 s






SS'08P'528 8] O9IERLES COE6L'08) 8 iLb-L "SON SIS WIOL -V LYvd
TATT L B LT 5 s B00iRe  § )| GLbe §] A% G ONYIE0NY 1 OMLGHE 8401939 iv
2R P N s $ viGeqF 8 BIE §1 AS [ HRILSIE HOLVA] DS [
Tos0 T & GBit % H SUEELL & | GFeL ¥ A8 3 E Y 7y
Eitett | B |EOEE H H Sr¥Bst %) 4pav £l 45 & GNINGItd 100N STHL b
BGZalT s {00481 & - $ ooOvES 5| 000ves  §] ¥4 i B0 OHOR &
40l O GASDHOUY 01 431 68 DHLSING 133NN0D
TIEFTR S 0 I R S B S GO E 5| o0O0LE | 8| w4 i 5 0L diD 18 DMILSIXS 10FNNOD &
BocEls  § | ODEest 8] - 3 o501 sj0009501 S| va i 50 401 .F DIRLEIKS A530NGS v
CYTITNEE TV T T N Y 3 05656 5| o0eset & V3 i "5 GL d3HF G vE GHEDSOHD LOIHNGS aF
O F 05161 3F - 3 80059 $1000c $] A8 g ARRTAS RISHOHGD Gt
THORE] SILCID 5 - % 866685 $1 2090t $ &1 k14 Hdid ADYRIVHG S0HT BOUPE #€
FU A0S $ 120G 14 ° H gy 18t si8sa11 & Exd 9 Aol FUHIYHO W38 ~OL1 i
proest s [y 5 H oeneaL  B]o9ve £ a1 (71 Hedin ADVIAVUD A d LOERB1 e
ez Sjevin g - 3 Sarile | $1854L $1 41 & Fellsd FOVRIVHO JOU3T L BIX. 1 £
Egaes S| eB5e [ $ Gee0GE  $ | £059 5, 41 0 Fdid IDYNIVEO 4OH 51 s
00 1561 & | 694560 5 € thstcn s jopgrec 8] wa i 1370, 34hd 1G04 iT
gottes  Sluoees  §| - s ovLiee | si0s4kke 81 va i BT HaAL 118 A it
prEcs L 1 e0msT s - € X $ 100086 $1 vi ' LR I IOHNYY £ 3dAL 018 AUD e
EOYIT M FTY 7Y O H TOLeDl 3 |005118 5] ¥3 Z (PR AT HOLION 5. S0AL LM 15 Wl BB0D O15 ALY ot
ma,a; §tooiree 8 5 phagacs | besrac S ¥a ¥ 13T AU 045 AL ft
poriz S 100 vl §| - § oogRil S oaaeet 5] va 1 01 13 1H 13 1HIELGHOI Ak [
65108 A 1 % GHEaF $(vdB 1 KL a6 (LelROTIEAT S IcOWHANL G0 FdINLS Siddval it
{2990t $ | Gree §1 - H EEYEE s{8L8 Y ET] [ Lt HEAMMAY DUSYIONRINL 0% LS DiavHT (7
§aent 5006l $ £ S5 V88 ER ] 41 o 2T {RLHM] LSV IJONYINL OI10B 2dIULS GiddvBL (33
PRLE §Tes T 3 $ 0 L 5 %00 T 48 o WOILY 3 IWASHIH HIAY 4 LIHIAGIRE] 33
ST Y [ AT 5 £ HEBEE e €| Cigy €1 41 | o H3OHOR FIHHINGS [
N L % 3 TV FA S (3 1 [ WTOMB0IS HBNVA ALANINOD a0 EH]
@ogr  s|oie 3 $ mm.awo.n L 8 AS i TR E RO I TR TR ¥
FEDUT R Y BT s - 3 GEGECE B EOFLS 51 A5 51 DITHHL 67 AVAIAIIT 313H0N0D iH
G ite 8] iiee [ % DOLLEE . B]OGLR ¥ a1 5F SHOUISAY0L BEn3 6t
SiNEoe 8| 09ve £ L S Y F £ I o6 GHD d0u0 1% A3 [
. (o) T Fe00-45) “on oi8
OTISIMAUAS ANVAWDD DVVBIMANIS
HERLOMILSNDD Ny HOIONHISNOT UEOVH HOUONYISNOS SHYdD SININZAOUIN HOVIIVED 13TH1E VIOI0S0 ——






sooay % jorose ewezys slesiss slovars s)ooiw si wa F) ONAB DI SHINIC D £
BO0068 5 | o00sw BOTGER S GLBEEL B IODONSEL  SIDROICE STV ] HIADD © KOOVA SATYA SAWE .8 i
wg MG L0008 LLeH S1890ey $ aa.mmﬂ.u 0000 E v Z Eiady R0 iL
GL BRI 15005 fi o T EY R L 9 RGN Siaset % El] mm..mﬂ I ST WO Dad L [:14
GHRaT TR T B FICICT M Y 7T SioaoeLe . & G068 £ va v HATS TR0V 800 L€ DRILSING OL A00NNBD 55
G008 556 ST 5 mT §TE0% ET00% 1V i OIS 540 56 0% O8] DAk .2 ¥
w06 E o008 LT Iar it §icom T §17VE z (NI DAG S (00 5T el o2 i
YT TS R T A I T ETOERETTE 066 £ MR [ Tk AR8 T AT o3 )
00 009 $ oz [T 313 $1ais $ 4§ 00mES F Y 51 41 [ P COP 3IDBT JAd o2 59
50058 § e 050 TG 3 EC £ o058 s ool S w3 i 93 .8 DWILSING SALHED 9
Wem e Eest o BlEEe SIDOGIED S BUEl 51 41 GH Vit & DHILSING SAQFAN [
G 11 VROIFE & 4vS0L S|Eoeoe e 5| pooeeT B %3 E HOIAGAS HaMES DILEINS 907 1400 ONY SAOWAY &
OG0 o000 L2 T S 092i06v 8 51 g0 tos © S 0002y I ¥3 H FIOURYE AUYONYS DNILSIXE TR ORY z&az(im.d 5]
M.mw FENNY 10005018 28 0%0 2129006 5 0009%¢ 1000 3 Wi |4 b L2 DML DO QNY NS a8
%S.mmé 76 §IET T EE D Sio0tei6e | §|60ie H SE HHIT HIMES 1L DMLSIE TH THOHD, &
MS #56 R LI 0 § o 510086 Y T § TINBNYRH ) BYd I8 (HONSATG X S69T 1O i
G E EE TITEE &) 626t T 60SET Y o 1A% T FGTEGTTGY %
TSI UV LGN 40 WS0JSHI GHY DHIIHEH

ROBICE 51 80%2 [T H ] R4 ER Rcidilined L23< 4 < Al p111 AJHIDMILNOD NOUVAYIXSURAD 149
"s.%mw $16600 CLTHET R [EoH I TS §T735 i TRIRASHILHGDS GHYE £ 5%
ms T Y S E WWIi6L S| WiihE S lonnocs s ltobeEE TTEITER i THd ¥ HOLY RS ORS B ODaH ¥
oGa0 1L 5| 050801 GEEIVE S BGPIIE  S100006E ETONOE ST ER i BRIB2IVAE0 5
e § {66658 woEnT 8 | 0s0ses | oboare | ohoorE ETER 7 INSRE1YEY NOITI0E G TOBANDD NOIS0WS 7%

D0 Q05'¢ ER R [CH AR SIUUGLLE % 00020 S| 0902300 % 5% i SHASYHY S0 AONYNTLNR %
GO0 el & | B0 DR el BEECET  §jOeeg0t S l0800sT I BOROTE ETTEY ! SEHYEE THAE'SY o5
Ly gl 5000008 IRUG S ' ETi35 T Slouaseot AR § 1o 5 i HOMYHVASHY 3 US &y
B B06 e B | D006 Te TELeBE B |LLkeot G| oocord  §|oooors ST EY i NIV OG0 o

(16 38V ¥ar -g Luvd
row) 11-bR0 4 0N il
. . Y
NOUIHOAHOT SYNO O ANEHATTARSAARER 1 s anaovmvi saurisn v GANIHIACHINE SOVHIVIE JH3Y1S V103080 e






[GEITE HEET H H ST EC &I o06tE L IKE] et GHEB D340 47 (9810 .5 N
[ $ | 5o 5z £ $ O0HEE O $ | obaE 1 va a HARDD ¥ AORMA 34 T¥A S1¥D .3 N
00529 % 0g2iL s H OF ESE 026l %1 va F1 4V 1o 1G .8 M
STH5T'Y sisrL 5 H orLi'st §ioéve [ ] [ TR ST GOT OAd 5] o
DO BaL S HETH § % GODEF £ $ 100509 s w3 ¥ FARE TSI WA & DHILSINE OL LIaNNOD &5
(5§ ST ooRe2 H $ £6L 3 KXY §1 ¥3 § GNIE D0 U6 105 Ha%) JAd .2 "y
00 Erz sToseal H [ X 3% I ECH g1 va 3 GNIE D30 Y O HOS DAL 2] %
61 BEE & S 6611 § § (Y g lan2e 51 4 [117¥] WA TN AKES o 95
80 LG} §ioncE s $ o6 tar S Ea et [ S [ ¥ ok Hosl GAd .2 5
00 §8¢C 51 0B 40% 4 ] 40846t BT 5| w3 i 4V 8 ONILSIXT IAOVI S v
T 5261 1 EDS H g O5Z9F L S| 6681 G 43 §2n FA L DRILSINR ACWSY 5]
Cowig s S | 00 hGd 3 g 86é65°S § G5t €1 v3 2 ANAUIE UAMIS DNILSINS SOV IJEU GNY SAOWIG )
0 £08 LT H & YT § | 000E61 I E] [ FIOHNVI AHVABIYS SHASING T8 OGNV NOGHY Y i9
60665 51 00665 [ [ 000168 106067 51 v3 t 53 18 DHELSIN © %l ONY 1003 0%
542808 G669 3 [ 0BRSS RL 5 | BODC §1 40 522 T DEMES 2 DIBISINE T LN0HD 6%
00 086'T % | BO02E S H [ ${ooent SF A% [ LLNINYNU B BV ATH LNITAYA X 9573 1O 8%
T $1 0548 [ ¥ G5 9BL [ TRT 51 AD %ii ] AIN30MEND D i
TAYILYE DY UNSHA 20 TYSO45IS ONY DHNYE
[EETTE §10548 3 5 DEvire %0t 0y 51 AD 7] TAINADNILHOD! RSV AY IS IAD 55
05 ANE {087 < S 05 va0'z § | ¥ BE $1 an 541 A aNIaNINOD] ONvs € g%
00005 G S Ion00es H H [T siogores $1 51 i TH T HOUYAYIXD IO 9y v
[T A TU R Y T [3 06 008 & 1000080 3 ) 1 BHIEBLIYMI0 €8
o0 808+ Y YT [ [3 SO B0y P BT §1 &1 ! AHIAILYBY NOITI04 GNY JOULHDD NOSOUS i
e ST O0IELE Y % VG © $ | 00BERE &1 81 i AAAHL 40 wu:«zmﬁaj 15
B Slitrs0t s $ &0 020 b ST0003 ¥ $1 81 [ SONURN LTNG-5Y [
i % B0 vors 5 % OB000CY ¢ | OBOOOEL %1 61 ' HOLLYUYdatd 2AI5 [
GULIP G CLO06IPS § $ 6L 6196 $1 66156 [3 Y] i NOIYAREON (13
I8 JSvE var -g JHvd
ad) PR T ON il
FTVSIMAYIS ANV O SIOAUAS
111G Y N HASH H £
NOUDRILSHOD 1 CHLONBASNOD HEDY NOLLONYISNOD Shva s IAOUJP FOVNIVEO L3615 V103950 N






SINBNBADHIN I0YNIVHO 153015 YIDADS0

Wi Wit With (ORODATIMONNTY { rsmnansnay
A [Ty [EETY TBHNS OISHAIT
on TN [EEYY lohGe OB
LT 2Ty (513 THOLLY I L v e DS
SHx CETY G3A IS AUALN 40 EHING0
ATETINYUOD YPLOL ROIRYI 6 GHIEXI
L0810 KOONTA IYLD QRIDINUG,
807122908 S 2L66L'ver $ | 0B'BBL'0BL sl{og-Lswalli'a Ry 1HYJ) Q18 WLOL
v 4 s
agess’ioe 509850421 S| 08'piE'sbE $ 19880 "SON WHLUIVLIOL 9 LHvd
TOOB6HT & | EODOGEE & | 0040611 S 0048511 5| 00DMEE ETOOBIESE eSS i {TIDLaNS HI1vMm a8
YIE 30 %01 NOUVIIHONLAY XHOM TY NN G4aNS
ST T e 008 § oW T TOE §EE $ et §T o0 ST Y F G T M NG I TE DRI UT) ]
G4 5251 ST [ T A T T S O0000S  §| 00002 3 g TGS Tuos )
AMAUNS HILAVA .1 DNILSING 30¥ 1430 ¥ w%zmwﬁ
WOOsIT § | 0B OSE B AEREE S To0e01n L T T § ERTETS) %
FNHANDS BRIV .1 DHILTIKS 30V Id38 7 SAONIY
o 50 10066 1o oret S §1 00680 B0 06r $1 vi F UL FTANYS AUVHOAHSL <orF 78
O 5L $TH008E STerEaas T § 166209 LG T YT Y [ W1 315 ALVHOSHIL oF [t
YRR S T S N T I R T S IS T TR 3 v oTere -y e F] AIGHASSY INVHOAN 35 AVAE [
BOHE % 00055 ¢ Eioteen | 0 vig T H TR Y i FAITTEINA BN <8 GMISING DL L0NN00 )
BEO0E T § o069 TISEvO0E B 12101 §160%58¢C & DOTEE Y 2 ) GIHVHISIY JHOF TV ANTHOIN .8 '
OO Gur 8 10055 L E YT TR X 7YY STHoerTt § o0 EHE §7V v UHONGSH 16 10 .«x.ﬁ I
TR ) 166650 §FSET LY EIFLT) $ 1000302 ) oootat %] va El BROUS 10 .mx.w_ N
Ty ¥ oo 0mp § bresaz %] LoGED S o009es  $00DEL Y £ EENG T .Srem i
) § | BO0ET AT IO Y E G5 % | 00566 € ocuer 51 ¥3 Z LY TR e
i) AL LN O3 (Ui
HOMYHOJHOD SYND DN ANIHGOHIARD ABHI IR
"ENIMITVNYYE STITUAN Xy

-2






VA Vil Vith TG00 MONAON { TEWNOHIo0Y
7 3T G213 ‘SRNS GISNIoI
SIA CETY EETA _azom ]
ET RG] §3A EETY INOUVOIRL VS G351
534 SIA $3A CESHUTRLM A0 101N
AVEIFUUOD TEL0L SLANIL ONIINT] .SRDVS TYSOdOMS TNE aITAe3 Ll
A0M D HOONIA W0 01 INE0D. LNEAS 10K 1 YoUrEA..
LE' 2P 6T S{0EE9L'LLL S 4a0eL0'sL9 $ | (98-1L SW3LI'a B v L1HVd) aig IWioL
84’ 180'ceL $ | 0O'LES'eL) S 10009¢2'894 $ |98-8Y "SON W31l V101 8 1HYd
[E Y TR ) ST TR VY aa F FIGEE¥E G FLOLE L E BT 7 TWVIO10NS HATYM 8
VAT 30 %01 HOULYTHOHINY MHOM TV LNINM4INS
T N 3 3 GEe06E  B10500% £ w3 5 ONSDNINDDIT T X08 U158 U31VM 7]
peonE 31 o00h % % FUEvA T FIODZ0E g ¥3 % [EGTYORITS] +8
BVAMDS BIIVM .1 DHIISING 30V I4TY ¥ BACHIL . ]
fUiRird ¥ SEORGLL 5 - K (st g SI006LES % ¥3 & IS DHOT g
BHUAYIS HILVM .1 DHLLEINT 301934 T IAONTY
76 800 £ | 00 B9F Y % v0H5E |00 6ew £ v ) %1 3 1dPVG AUVHUGHAL .00 7%
SOTEGT E1B0 e s 3 65 4851 LY 51 ¥3 i VL3 1NV AUYHOGMAL .2 16
GGGa0E S| UereEE ETTY g oaaws  siooomc 8] w3 F AGNIESY INVOOAN SWd AVAAE o
YT Y] 3 5 BRTTE  oRge §1 ¥3 i SAGTISIM W .8 DRILSING O1 159NNDD 73
T T Ty Ny ¥ g T N Y T 2T 1 v 5 B1NVHLSHH LHIOF ToINYHOaw 51 )
L] §iszioe 3 § BT 085 ¥ GTER 81 ¥3 v RECSNEDT it
Wg_%m.w T 100868 3 5 0168 e I E] E EE0UD 19 16 5.6 N
woEeE S TIETE (3 3 ov068 R I ICE 3 FHL T IO SR8 i
o IR L g BT [ ¥ §TVa & GNId O30 08 TR 10 -5 Y]
I {aady 44200401 T
STSIMAYIS ANYANOS TYUBINAYIS
NOHINHISHOD NYWY NOUINYESNGS HI0VH NOUDNRISNDGD SUY.
SINSHRAOUAN TOVMIVHO LIIHIS YIOII80 EATT






West, Lori

From: Cruz, Aileen

Sent: Tuesday, March 07, 2017 11:47 AM

To: West, Lori; Zelaya, Nicholas

Ce Laidler, Marityn

Subject: RE: Osceola St. Drainage Imp CP-0084-17
To: Gregory A. Pease, Chief

Procurement Division

From: Alleen Cruz, Business Analyst
Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office

Re: Osceola Street Drainage Improvements (CP-0084-17)

The Equal Business Opportunity (EBO) Office has reviewed the low bidder/proposer for compliance
with the Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business {JSEB) program. The low bidder/proposer, Aman
Conslruction Services, LLC, meet the JSEB criteria for this project. The low bidder/proposer's price for
the subject project was $398,542.31 and the goal was 10%. Based upon review of the JSEB schedule
of work, the letters of intent, and the areas of cerfification, the lowest bidder/proposer, met the goal
by utilizing at least 100% of currently certified JSEB.

Our review efforts are documented and available upon request. Please let us know if you have any
questions or concerns. | can be reached at [904) 255-8840.

Aileen Cruz

Business Analyst

City of Jacksonville

Small & Emerging Business Office
214 N Hogan St. Suite 800
Jacksonvifle, F[. 32202
904-255-8828 office

904-255-8842 fax

From: West, Lori

Sent: Tuesday, March 07, 2017 9:38 AM

To: Zelaya, Nicholas

Cc: Laidler, Marilyn; Cruz, Aileen

Subject: RE: Osceola St. Drainage Imp CP-0084-17

No worries. With the 10% info, in the meantime | can complete my award memo.
Thank you,

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

Department of Public Works
Engineering and Construction Management Division





BaSIs OF AWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible
Bidder contingent on the avallability ©f funds within the projscoi’s
approved budget. The TOTAL BID {Part A & Pars B, Irzem Kos. 1-88) will

-
be used to devermine the lowest bidder. The CITY has the right o
reject any or all bilds.

REVISIONS QF BID PROPOSAL FORM

Reguest for revislon of the Bid Propozal Porm nust be made te the
ENGINEER atv least seven ({7} days prior o date of opeping of 3Bids.
Revision of the Bld Proposal by the Bidder will wold the Big,

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be sstablished as follows:

The notice to proceed date plus cen {10} calendear days for
mobilization, plus Lhe construction Limo established in the Propesal,
plus time extensions pursuant to valid change orders {which shall
@stablish Lhe construction completion date), plus 120 davs Lo assuro
& contract exists bsyond the scheduled construction completion date
in order Lo comply with Eveculive Ogdor Mumbor 94-187.

BID CHANGES

Mo changes in the amount of Bids sppearing on the outside of Bidgs
will De considersd. Only the amounis shown on bidding documents
inside the envelope will bo considerzed. A1l changes., corroctions and
erasurss must be initialed by the person signing the bid.

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION

The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within zen {10) calendar davs,
including Sundays and helidevs, afier the date of written nobice from
the owner te begin work, and shall complete the work within 180
calendar days, including Sundays and holidays, 2fiLer Lhe sxpiratlion
of such ten {10) day notice. If the Bidder determines thai "offw
hours™ work is anticipsted Lo complete the project within such
alletted times, & schedule cthersfore shall be atischsd o this
Proposal.





OSCEOLA STREET
DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS
SECTION 30

F WORK

PE

;s contract shall include all work necessary to reconstruct Osceola Street. The work includes, but not
ited to concrete and asphalt removal, drainage removal, roadway construction, drainage construction,
ncrete brick paver sidewalks, curb and gutter, driveways, utility construction and adjustments,
dding, dewatering, maintenance of traffic, erosion control and pollution abatement and all other related
ork as shown on the construction plans.

is project is located within the limits of the City of Jacksonville, Florida. The construction area for
sceola Street Drainage Improvements includes Osceola Street between Riverside Avenue and River
oulevard. Additionally, the job site shall include all City property, right-of-ways, and easements

lineated on the contract drawings.
NT

e intent of these Contract Documents to construct and implement all activities shown on the plans and
cluding, but not limited to:

Site Preparation

Earthwork

Roadway Construction

Drainage Construction

Brick Paver Installation

Concrete Construction

Erosion Control & Pollution Abatement
Maintenance of Traffic

Utility Construction

AR SR I

not the intent of these Contract Documents to minutely define the mode and fabric of construction of
project, but rather to set forth reasonable and rational criteria for the construction thereof.

30-1





QWS3270X 3/17/2017 9:50 AM

03/17/2017
9:49 AM

.00
.00
.00

485,000.

00

.00
.00
.00

485,000.

00

FAML6350 V5.1 * K NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION **

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP462SD PW STORMWATER PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0O759 OSCEOLA STREET

PROJECT DETAIL : 01 OSCEOLA STREET-STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAR 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 485,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 485,000.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED






SUBJECT: STATION WEAR BOOTS AND DRESS SHOES
BID #: SC-0424-17 OPEN DATE: 03/15/2017

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FIRE/RESCUE

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 NOBID: O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Patrick’s Uniforms of Florida, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the
purchase of Group one (1) Station Wear Boots at an estimated total of $102,540.00 and Group two (2) Dress Shoes at an

estimated total of $41,200.00. Total estimated annual expenditure not to exceed $143,740.00 for the initial term one (1)
year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal options.

" Funding for this award to be encumbered by account FRFO011FO-05204 to be executed by purchase order(s).

ttachments: Recommendation Memo; Bid Tabulation Sheet; Terms and Conditions
alyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % ) N

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI G ORY, éASE, CHIEF
PRDCURBMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: David S. Castleman, Chief of Rescue

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF RESCUE

March 16, 2017

TO: Steven Burakowski, Buyer
FROM: David S. Castleman, Chief of Rescu%é%i

RE: BID SC-0424-17 STATIONWEAR BOOTS & DRESS SHOES

After reviewing the bids submitted for SC-0424-17 Stationwear Boots and Dress Shoes, we
recommend awarding the bid as follows:

Group 1 Stationwear Boots—Award to Patrick’s Uniforms of Florida, Inc. as the lowest
conforming bidder.

Group 1 Total: $102,540.00

Group 2 Dress Shoes—Award to Patrick’s Uniforms of Florida, Inc. as the lowest
conforming bidder.

Group 2 Total: $41,200
Total Award: $143,740.00

Funding Code: FRFO011F0-05204

If you have any questions, please let me know.

DSC/scm/tjh/af

aaé" 53
f‘ ‘
Where Florida Bmgmz

515 N. Julia Street| Jacksonville, FL 32202-4128 | Phone: 904.630.7055 | Fax: 904.630.4660 | davids@coj.net





{dsmnan3aay
i %& 1ISIHILINI O LOFIHNDD
sheqoe g omm b sAaARAd.
steg o oawm %a g Mxms_mm» , %. L
. ] B
00°G91 mvw 00°629°Lv$ 00) ooo ‘Giy$| V101 ONVHO ¢ dNOHD
«SIINLILSENS ON. SIZIS SNOIYVA|
00'EE0'6$ £E€°06% 00'525'6% 5¢'56% 00°000'6% 0006% 0oL - 262003 HIBWNN LHVd ‘S3LVA ‘HIHNLOVANNYIN ‘SNIWOM 4
‘QUO4X0 SHIOHSYHNA SSOTD HOIH ‘JOHS $53Ha
«S3LNLILSENS ON, S3ZIS:
00°2E1'9E$ £2°068|  00°001'86% 9Z'G68|  00°000'9€$ 00063 ooy SNOILVA - 141003 HIGWNN 1HVd ‘SILVE :HIHNLOVINNYIN| 2
‘SN ‘GHOLXO SHOOHSYHNA SSOTD HOIH JOHS $S3HQ
HIVd ‘SFOHS $S3HA - 2 dNOYD
. i . ‘ . ¢ .
00'8L0'VLE$| 00°00E°LEL$| 00002 LLL$|IVLOLANVHED | dNOHD
“SALNLIISENS ON. S3ZIS SNOHVYA
00'900'6% 90°06$|  00°00£°6$ 00'€6$]  00°003'6% 00'26% 001 - 80/.£03 HIBWNN 15Vd ‘SLVE THIHNLOVANNYI ‘SNIWOM 3
‘X3.1-3HOD ‘10O0E dIZ 3aIS ,8 ¥IOHS '1008 HYIM NOUVIS
+SILNLLSENS ON. SIZIS SNOIHVA|
00220'501$ 95°/8$| 00°000°'801$; 0006$] 000008014 00°06% 0ozl -900203 HIGWNN 1HVd ‘SILVE ‘HIHNLOVANNVI ‘S.NIW i
‘X3L-3HOS ‘'LO0E dIZ IGIS .9 ¥IOHS ‘1008 HVIM NOLIVIS
HIvd ‘SLO0S HVIM NOILVLS - | dNOHHD
HomdaaoNAINa ] Sasaamn S1o0 oL Aol ol Aot LN Hivd . . # dNOHD
LELUETS'E S S : ogonNgbea £ T HOIovEn SHOHS $53HA ¥ 1008 HVIM NOILYIS Wait
: : : TVNNNY '1S3 :
N NGSAAVS VO Ag pepiosey
L &S o /@0 () :spig oN (9) ponesaysoN (01) :peusul 'oN
NS &L R IISMONVHNE NIAILS HIANG
o@ S O) "Wd 00:2 ® £10Z 'St HOWYIN ‘FLVA NIJO
- ? L19290-08 “ONaig
SHOHS SSIH( ¥ SLOOH HVIM NOLLY.LS AL
Sak S ggais SAA {1)s.Whanzaay
san SaA t1STUIINI 4O LOTTINGD
sheg vl shegon Bl sheq 1€
shegos kT %o 8 %c e
e P o "VIOL GNVHD 2 dNOotD
00°0SY' Lv$ oo oom Zuw oo 000°ev$
SALNLIISENS ON, SAZIS SNOWEVA
00°05€'8$ 05'€88|  00'0VZ'8% orees|  00°009'8$ 00°98% oot - 202003 HAAWNN LHYd ‘'SALVE HIUNLOVANNVIN ‘SNIWoM| 2
‘GHOIXO SYOOHSYHNG SSOTD HOIH ‘JOHS SS3HQ
.S3LNLILSENS ON. S3ZIS|
00'00L'se$ S2°28% 00°096'2€$ o288 00°00¥'vES! 00'98% oot m:O_m<> +11003 HIAWNN LHYd ‘SILVE HIVNLOVINNYIN t4
‘0HS 85340
HiVd ‘SIOHS SS3HA - ¢ dNOYH
. 3 . « . % "
00°G29°LLL$| 00°0rS'20LE| 00°008'LELS|IVLOL GNVHD | dNOHD
LSALN1I1SENS ON. S3ZIS SNOBVA
00'52¢'6$ STE6$]  00'086'L$ 08'6/$]  00°009'8$ 00°98% 0oL - 80203 HIBWAN LEVd ‘STLYA HIHNLOVAINYIN ‘SNINOM 3
‘X3L-3HOY ‘L00H diZ IAIS .8 HOOHS ‘1008 HYIM NOILVLS
LSHINLILSENS ON. S3ZIS SNOMVA
00°00£°201$ 52’988  00°09S'VES 08'8/$| 00°002'€0LS 00'98% 00z - 900403 HAAWNN 1HVd ‘SALVE HIUNLOVANNVIN 'S.NIW 3
X31-340D ‘1008 diz 33l
HIVd ‘SLO0™ HVIM NOILVLS - | dNOHHD
o I A0Mad A AN "ONVd e ™ . # dNOHD
[ GIANIINS L = Non/abysn SIOHS SSIHA ¥ S1008 UYIM NOLIVIS Wit
S . YIRNY '153
J.‘bv OA/ — NOSINYS TIvS == :Ag popiodey
&.O/,V &w‘v () spig oN {9) peajaosy oN (01) :pauAul "oN
O
o D A/,v DISMONYHNE NIAZLS HIANG
. o
O&Mb Wd 007 ® 2102 'S1 HOHVW: *31V 0 N3dO
04( PAS 2 e ] “ON aig
<O SIOHS SSIHU. ¥ SLOOB HYIM NOLLVLS FL

133HS NOlLvINgavl did





BID NO.: SC-0424-17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SCOPE

The Jacksonville Fire and rescue Department of the City of Jacksonville, Florida, is
currently accepting bids to obtain source(s) of supply for the item(s) as outlined in the
bid documents provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information
about your firm and its ability to provide the item(s) and to obtain pricing commitments
for Station Wear Boots and Dress Shoes as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD
Award will be BY GROUP to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must
bid on all items in a group to be considered for award of that group. All awards are
subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT
The term of this agreement is for one (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1)
year renewal options. Renewal Options will be exercised at the discretion of the City
based on supplier performance and adherence to the terms and conditions set forth in
the bid documents.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not applicable

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide
items(s) in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for
each bid item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be
cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid
submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or
other governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City
reserves the right to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITES
Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the
contract period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with the actual
requirements. The City reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities
listed or not make any purchase against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during
the contract period.

PRICES
Prices shall include all freight, delivery and handling charges to and from the delivery
location as outlined in the bid documents.

16





BID NO.: SC-0424-17

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION
All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial period. Upon renewal (if
applicable), a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation
for the percentage of change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or
documentation notifying of an industry wide increase. The City reserves the right to
decline any price increase request.

DELIVERY
Jacksonville Logistical Support Facility located at 515 North Julia Street, Jacksonville,
FL 32202. Attn: Lt. S. Miller or Tami Hertlein. A packing list shall accompany all
shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the following; purchase order number,
item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit
prices and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is
not in compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine
compliance with bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of
notification at no charge to The City or its agencies.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by
telephone or email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies.
Any supplier accessibility requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this
section.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to;
usage, pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in
hard copy and electronic format as required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City
of Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase
order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and
shipped, unit prices, unit of measure and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30
days. All original invoices shall be submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General
Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION
Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage
as stated in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of
Jacksonville as an additional insured.

17





QWS3270X 3/17/2017 10:10 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 *#*+  NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 03/17/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 10:10 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : FRFOO11FO FIRE OPERATIONS

SUBOBJECT : 05204 CLOTHING, UNIFORMS, & SAFETY EQUIPMENT

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

s MAR 2017  ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 290,601.00 290,601.00
EXPENDITURES 12,176.50 106,056.14 106,056.14
ENCUMBRANCES 8,362.00 101,406.86 101,406.86
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE -20,538.50 83,138.00 83,138.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND





